
USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
50 Y FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 22.01 Weitzeil, Abbey 18 CA CANY 11/6/2015 
2 22.24 Banic, Madeline 18 VA UN 11/20/2015 
3 22.54 Wittmer, Rachel 16 MN UN 11/19/2015 
4 22.60 Hess, Maddie 18 FL UN 11/19/2015 
5 22.64 Ledecky, Katie 18 PV NCAP 11/7/2015 
6 22.70 Comerford, Mallory 18 KY UN 11/20/2015 
7 22.72 Smith, Katie 17 NI UN 11/20/2015 
8 22.73 Ruele, Naomi 18 FG UN 11/20/2015 
9 22.78 Goeders, Anya 15 IN MAKO 11/8/2015 

10 22.79 Moseley, Stanzi 17 CC RA 11/7/2015 
10 22.79 Horejsi, Lindsey 18 MN UN 11/19/2015 

EASTERN ZONE 
1 22.24 Banic, Madeline 18 VA UN 11/20/2015 
2 22.64 Ledecky, Katie 18 PV NCAP 11/7/2015 
3 22.72 Smith, Katie 17 NI UN 11/20/2015 
4 22.86 McTaggart, Caroline 18 PV UN 10/16/2015 
5 23.12 Douglass, Kate 14 MR UN 11/20/2015 
6 23.16 Knight, Haylee 18 NE UN 11/19/2015 
7 23.24 Ernst, Andrea 17 NI UN 11/20/2015 
8 23.32 Mack, Katie 14 PV NCAP 11/1/2015 
9 23.47 Grinalds, Sarah 15 CT UN 11/20/2015 

10 23.52 Griggs, Danielle 18 NJ UN 11/20/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 22.54 Wittmer, Rachel 16 MN UN 11/19/2015 
2 22.78 Goeders, Anya 15 IN MAKO 11/8/2015 
3 22.79 Horejsi, Lindsey 18 MN UN 11/19/2015 
4 22.99 Schott, Sophia 16 MI UN 11/20/2015 
5 23.01 Wall, Ingrid 16 IL NTSC 11/8/2015 
6 23.05 Gehrke, Maddie 18 MV UN 11/21/2015 
7 23.06 Bishop, Haley 18 MV UN 11/20/2015 
8 23.11 Drabot, Katie 18 WI OZ 11/21/2015 
9 23.14 Van Lanen, Corrin 18 OH UN 11/20/2015 

10 23.20 Smits, Bella 17 MN UN 11/19/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 22.60 Hess, Maddie 18 FL UN 11/19/2015 
2 22.70 Comerford, Mallory 18 KY UN 11/20/2015 
3 22.73 Ruele, Naomi 18 FG UN 11/20/2015 
4 22.89 Ciesla, Marta 17 FG UN 10/17/2015 
5 22.99 Konopka, Katrina 18 SC UN 10/23/2015 
6 23.05 Schorr, Katie 16 FL UN 11/6/2015 
7 23.06 Cook, Julia 15 GU UN 11/13/2015 
8 23.07 Bates, Talia 14 FL UN 11/14/2015 
9 23.16 Schmidt, Kasey 18 FL UN 10/31/2015 

10 23.23 Garofalo, Isabella 17 FL UN 10/29/2015 
10 23.23 Dressel, Sherridon 17 FL BSS 11/10/2015 
10 23.23 Tetzloff, Aly 18 SE UN 10/9/2015 

WESTERN ZONE 
1 22.01 Weitzeil, Abbey 18 CA CANY 11/6/2015 
2 22.79 Moseley, Stanzi 17 CC RA 11/7/2015 
3 23.07 Zhao, Grace 16 PC PASA 11/8/2015 
4 23.15 Merrell, Eva 15 CA AZOT 11/6/2015 
5 23.18 St. John, Gillian 18 NM UN 11/19/2015 
6 23.22 Okada, Amy 17 CA RYL 11/6/2015 
7 23.23 Fackenthal, Amalie 15 SN DART 11/7/2015 
8 23.24 Wolf, Julia 15 CA PATH 11/8/2015 
8 23.24 Garcia, Elise 15 CA SCAL 11/6/2015 

10 23.29 Schultz, Courtney 18 PC UN 11/19/2015 
10 23.29 Carlton, Emma 15 PN UN 11/13/2015 

 
OPEN 

50 Y FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 21.83 Li, Liz 20 OH UN 11/20/2015 
2 21.86 Gastaldello, Beryl 20 GU UN 11/19/2015 
3 21.97 Worrell, Kelsi 21 KY UN 11/20/2015 
4 22.01 Weitzeil, Abbey 18 CA CANY 11/6/2015 
5 22.02 Hu, Janet 19 PV UN 11/19/2015 
6 22.04 Bonnema, Riki 21 NC UN 11/19/2015 
7 22.11 Hinds, Natalie 21 FL UN 11/20/2015 
8 22.14 Rusch, Maddie 20 NC UN 11/19/2015 
9 22.22 Neal, Lia 20 PC UN 11/19/2015 
9 22.22 Johnson, Faith 21 SE UN 11/20/2015 
       

EASTERN ZONE 
1 22.02 Hu, Janet 19 PV UN 11/19/2015 
2 22.24 Banic, Madeline 18 VA UN 11/20/2015 
3 22.53 Burns, Megan 19 NI UN 11/20/2015 
4 22.64 Ledecky, Katie 18 PV NCAP 11/7/2015 
5 22.72 Smith, Katie 17 NI UN 11/20/2015 
6 22.80 McTaggart, Caroline 19 PV UN 11/19/2015 
7 22.91 Johnson, Danyel 21 AM UN 11/20/2015 
8 23.01 Baxter, Sarah 19 MA UN 11/20/2015 
9 23.03 Saloky, Katie 20 MA UN 11/1/2015 
9 23.03 Mucciarone, Molly 21 MR UN 11/20/2015 

CENTRAL ZONE 
1 21.83 Li, Liz 20 OH UN 11/20/2015 
2 22.54 Wittmer, Rachel 16 MN UN 11/19/2015 
3 22.64 Deloof, Ali 21 MI UN 11/1/2015 
4 22.75 Collura, Taryn 22 MW UN 11/20/2015 
5 22.78 Goeders, Anya 15 IN MAKO 11/8/2015 
6 22.79 Horejsi, Lindsey 18 MN UN 11/19/2015 
7 22.82 Patterson, Anna 22 MV UN 11/20/2015 
8 22.83 Jongekrijg, Annie 21 OH UN 11/20/2015 
8 22.83 Johnson, Kaitlyn 26 LE LESD 11/22/2015 
8 22.83 Monroe, Maddie 21 AR UN 11/19/2015 

SOUTHERN ZONE 
1 21.86 Gastaldello, Beryl 20 GU UN 11/19/2015 
2 21.97 Worrell, Kelsi 21 KY UN 11/20/2015 
3 22.04 Bonnema, Riki 21 NC UN 11/19/2015 
4 22.11 Hinds, Natalie 21 FL UN 11/20/2015 
5 22.14 Rusch, Maddie 20 NC UN 11/19/2015 
6 22.22 Johnson, Faith 21 SE UN 11/20/2015 
7 22.48 Bruens, Harper 21 SE UN 11/20/2015 
7 22.48 Lupton, Lexie 19 GU UN 11/19/2015 
9 22.50 Labonge, Natalie 20 NC UN 11/19/2015 
9 22.50 Koletic, Ashlyn 21 NC UN 11/19/2015 
       
       

WESTERN ZONE 
1 22.01 Weitzeil, Abbey 18 CA CANY 11/6/2015 
2 22.22 Neal, Lia 20 PC UN 11/19/2015 
3 22.45 Hardy, Jessica 28 CA TROJ 11/6/2015 
4 22.49 Mack, Linnea 19 CA UN 10/16/2015 
5 22.54 Johnson, Taylor 21 SI UN 11/19/2015 
6 22.68 Apostalon, Anika 20 CA UN 11/19/2015 
7 22.70 Fehervari, Julia 23 CA UN 11/19/2015 
8 22.71 Bailey, Chelsea 23 PN UN 10/23/2015 
8 22.71 Engel, Lindsey 19 PC UN 11/19/2015 

10 22.76 Ama, Julia 21 PC UN 11/19/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
100 Y FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 48.21 Weitzeil, Abbey 18 CA CANY 9/25/2015 
2 48.45 Haughey, Siobhan 18 US UN 10/31/2015 
3 48.67 McTaggart, Caroline 18 PV UN 10/16/2015 
4 49.08 Comerford, Mallory 18 KY UN 11/22/2015 
5 49.12 Banic, Madeline 18 VA UN 11/22/2015 
6 49.25 Drabot, Katie 18 WI OZ 11/20/2015 
7 49.32 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
8 49.33 Moseley, Stanzi 17 CC RA 11/8/2015 
9 49.47 Hess, Maddie 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 

10 49.59 Rasmus, Claire 18 GU UN 11/21/2015 
10 49.59 Hansen, Brooke 18 ST UN 11/6/2015 

EASTERN ZONE 
1 48.67 McTaggart, Caroline 18 PV UN 10/16/2015 
2 49.12 Banic, Madeline 18 VA UN 11/22/2015 
3 50.32 Douglass, Kate 14 MR UN 11/20/2015 
4 50.52 Ernst, Andrea 17 NI UN 11/20/2015 
5 50.70 Treble, Cara 17 MR UN 11/20/2015 
5 50.70 Mack, Katie 14 PV NCAP 11/8/2015 
7 50.78 Van Lew, Jackie 18 NJ UN 11/22/2015 
8 50.87 Romano, Kristen 16 MR UN 11/20/2015 
9 50.91 Smith, Katie 17 NI UN 11/4/2015 

10 51.06 Hill, Morgan 17 PV NCAP 10/10/2015 
       

CENTRAL ZONE 
1 49.25 Drabot, Katie 18 WI OZ 11/20/2015 
2 49.62 Dolan, Abbie 18 MN UN 11/19/2015 
3 50.11 Schemmel, Sarah 16 IA PSC 11/8/2015 
4 50.24 Goeders, Anya 15 IN MAKO 11/7/2015 
5 50.34 Schultz, Annette 15 MI UN 11/20/2015 
6 50.38 Fore, Skylar 16 WI OZ 11/20/2015 
6 50.38 Engel, Ragen 18 OH UN 11/22/2015 
8 50.40 Smits, Bella 17 MN UN 11/19/2015 
9 50.56 Hosack, Lillie 15 WI OZ 11/20/2015 

10 50.67 Schott, Sophia 16 MI UN 11/20/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 49.08 Comerford, Mallory 18 KY UN 11/22/2015 
2 49.47 Hess, Maddie 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 
3 49.59 Rasmus, Claire 18 GU UN 11/21/2015 
3 49.59 Hansen, Brooke 18 ST UN 11/6/2015 
5 49.60 Cook, Julia 15 GU UN 11/13/2015 
6 49.76 Schorr, Katie 16 FL UN 11/6/2015 
7 49.82 Haan, Elise 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 
8 49.97 Miller, Amy 17 LA UN 11/20/2015 
9 50.25 Konopka, Katrina 18 SC UN 11/6/2015 

10 50.30 Gumina, Monica 16 GU UN 11/20/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 48.21 Weitzeil, Abbey 18 CA CANY 9/25/2015 
2 48.45 Haughey, Siobhan 18 US UN 10/31/2015 
3 49.32 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
4 49.33 Moseley, Stanzi 17 CC RA 11/8/2015 
5 49.90 Merrell, Eva 15 CA AZOT 11/8/2015 
6 49.97 Bilquist, Amy 18 PC UN 10/30/2015 
7 50.27 Garcia, Elise 15 CA SCAL 11/8/2015 
8 50.35 Dahlke, Miki 17 PC NBA 11/8/2015 
9 50.56 McLaughlin, Katie 18 PC UN 10/30/2015 

10 50.66 Facey, Mia 18 PC UN 11/21/2015 

 
OPEN 

100 Y FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 47.75 Hinds, Natalie 21 FL UN 11/22/2015 
2 47.76 Neal, Lia 20 PC UN 11/21/2015 
3 48.21 Weitzeil, Abbey 18 CA CANY 9/25/2015 
4 48.27 Hu, Janet 19 PV UN 11/21/2015 
5 48.35 Johnson, Faith 21 SE UN 11/22/2015 
5 48.35 Gastaldello, Beryl 20 GU UN 11/21/2015 
7 48.45 Haughey, Siobhan 18 US UN 10/31/2015 
8 48.60 Zevnik, Alexia 21 NC UN 11/21/2015 
8 48.60 Worrell, Kelsi 21 KY UN 10/16/2015 

10 48.64 Troskot, Leah 20 LA UN 11/21/2015 
       

EASTERN ZONE 
1 48.27 Hu, Janet 19 PV UN 11/21/2015 
2 48.67 McTaggart, Caroline 18 PV UN 10/16/2015 
3 49.02 Burns, Megan 19 NI UN 11/22/2015 
4 49.12 Banic, Madeline 18 VA UN 11/22/2015 
5 49.85 Zhou, Kina 20 AD UN 11/21/2015 
6 50.13 Baxter, Sarah 19 MA UN 11/22/2015 
7 50.16 Kendall, Amanda 24 PV MAKO 10/17/2015 
8 50.28 Ray, Sam 21 AM UN 11/22/2015 
9 50.32 Douglass, Kate 14 MR UN 11/20/2015 

10 50.42 Margroum, Kenzie 20 MD UN 11/22/2015 
10 50.42 Jones, Kaitlin 21 MA UN 10/31/2015 

CENTRAL ZONE 
1 48.72 Deloof, Ali 21 MI UN 10/31/2015 
2 48.73 Monroe, Maddie 21 AR UN 11/21/2015 
3 49.00 Collura, Taryn 22 MW UN 11/22/2015 
4 49.25 Drabot, Katie 18 WI OZ 11/20/2015 
5 49.30 Winsnes, Annika 20 IL UN 11/22/2015 
6 49.33 Davis, Alexa 21 IN UN 11/22/2015 
7 49.50 Murphy, Emily 19 OH UN 11/22/2015 
8 49.54 Mercer, Carly 24 IN UN 11/22/2015 
9 49.56 Drolc, Nina 23 AR UN 11/21/2015 

10 49.62 Dolan, Abbie 18 MN UN 11/19/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 47.75 Hinds, Natalie 21 FL UN 11/22/2015 
2 48.35 Gastaldello, Beryl 20 GU UN 11/21/2015 
2 48.35 Johnson, Faith 21 SE UN 11/22/2015 
4 48.60 Zevnik, Alexia 21 NC UN 11/21/2015 
4 48.60 Worrell, Kelsi 21 KY UN 10/16/2015 
6 48.64 Troskot, Leah 20 LA UN 11/21/2015 
7 48.69 Bonnema, Riki 21 NC UN 11/21/2015 
8 48.88 Labonge, Natalie 20 NC UN 11/21/2015 
9 48.89 Saunders, Emma 21 SE UN 11/21/2015 
9 48.89 Oliver, Meredith 21 GU UN 11/21/2015 

WESTERN ZONE 
1 47.76 Neal, Lia 20 PC UN 11/21/2015 
2 48.21 Weitzeil, Abbey 18 CA CANY 9/25/2015 
3 48.45 Haughey, Siobhan 18 US UN 10/31/2015 
4 49.23 Apostalon, Anika 20 CA UN 11/6/2015 
5 49.24 Bailey, Chelsea 23 PN UN 11/8/2015 
6 49.32 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
7 49.33 Ama, Julia 21 PC UN 11/21/2015 
7 49.33 Moseley, Stanzi 17 CC RA 11/8/2015 
9 49.61 Geer, Margo 23 AZ UN 10/23/2015 

10 49.84 Gates, Melissa 25 CA TROJ 11/8/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
200 Y FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 1:44.51 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
2 1:44.71 Comerford, Mallory 18 KY UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:45.91 Rasmus, Claire 18 GU UN 11/20/2015 
4 1:46.31 Haughey, Siobhan 18 US UN 11/1/2015 
5 1:46.51 Ruck, Taylor 15 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
6 1:46.94 Drabot, Katie 18 WI OZ 11/21/2015 
7 1:46.98 Moseley, Stanzi 17 CC RA 11/7/2015 
8 1:47.25 Haan, Elise 18 FL UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:47.28 Valls, Kyla 17 FG UN 11/6/2015 

10 1:47.44 Yelle, Haley 16 NT UN 11/20/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:48.01 Treble, Cara 17 MR UN 11/20/2015 
2 1:48.29 Stone, Lindsay 16 NI UN 11/20/2015 
3 1:48.73 Lara, Krystal 17 MR UN 11/7/2015 
4 1:48.96 Van Lew, Jackie 18 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:48.98 Harty, Kaitlin 18 NE UN 11/7/2015 
6 1:49.76 Lawson, Casey 18 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:50.15 Byrnes, Megan 17 PV NCAP 10/9/2015 
8 1:50.18 Maguire, Marcie 16 CT UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:50.34 Mack, Katie 14 PV NCAP 11/8/2015 

10 1:50.53 Pelton, Mary 18 MD UN 10/16/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:46.94 Drabot, Katie 18 WI OZ 11/21/2015 
2 1:47.53 Fluit, Allyssa 17 IA UN 11/7/2015 
3 1:47.59 Adams, Claire 17 IN CSC 11/8/2015 
4 1:47.64 Pfeifer, Evie 16 OZ UN 11/20/2015 
5 1:47.72 Dolan, Abbie 18 MN UN 11/19/2015 
6 1:47.76 Nordin, Emma 16 IN CSC 11/8/2015 
7 1:47.89 Schultz, Annette 15 MI UN 11/20/2015 
8 1:47.94 Quast, Carly 16 MN UN 11/19/2015 
9 1:48.98 Bishop, Haley 18 MV UN 11/21/2015 

10 1:49.08 Moynihan, Ella 18 IN UN 11/21/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:44.71 Comerford, Mallory 18 KY UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:45.91 Rasmus, Claire 18 GU UN 11/20/2015 
3 1:47.25 Haan, Elise 18 FL UN 11/20/2015 
4 1:47.28 Valls, Kyla 17 FG UN 11/6/2015 
5 1:47.44 Yelle, Haley 16 NT UN 11/20/2015 
6 1:47.54 Tankersley, Morgan 16 FL UN 11/14/2015 
7 1:47.86 Kraus, Alena 16 FL UN 11/13/2015 
8 1:47.93 Aitchison, Lexy 18 FL UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:48.16 McCullagh, Nora 18 ST UN 11/13/2015 

10 1:48.17 Urquidi, Niki 17 FG UN 11/7/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:44.51 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
2 1:46.31 Haughey, Siobhan 18 US UN 11/1/2015 
3 1:46.51 Ruck, Taylor 15 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
4 1:46.98 Moseley, Stanzi 17 CC RA 11/7/2015 
5 1:47.76 Lofquist, Sydney 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
6 1:48.64 Bilquist, Amy 18 PC UN 10/30/2015 
7 1:49.39 Barksdale, Emma 18 SN UN 11/20/2015 
8 1:49.67 Meyer, Mckenna 17 PC RENO 11/6/2015 
9 1:49.76 Okada, Amy 17 CA RYL 11/7/2015 

10 1:49.79 Dahlke, Miki 17 PC NBA 11/7/2015 

 
OPEN 

200 Y FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 1:43.96 Hinds, Natalie 21 FL UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:44.51 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
3 1:44.54 Davis, Alexa 21 IN UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:44.71 Comerford, Mallory 18 KY UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:44.87 Neal, Lia 20 PC UN 11/20/2015 
6 1:45.00 Kneppers, Andrea 22 KY UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:45.48 Chenault, Chelsea 21 CA UN 11/20/2015 
8 1:45.62 Zevnik, Alexia 21 NC UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:45.72 Stirrat, Danielle 22 LA UN 11/19/2015 

10 1:45.84 Monroe, Maddie 21 AR UN 11/20/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:46.90 Hespeler, Jessica 20 VA UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:47.06 Smith, Leah 20 VA UN 11/1/2015 
3 1:48.01 Treble, Cara 17 MR UN 11/20/2015 
4 1:48.22 Zhou, Kina 20 AD UN 11/20/2015 
4 1:48.22 Pesetti, Sydney 19 VA UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:48.29 Stone, Lindsay 16 NI UN 11/20/2015 
7 1:48.73 Lara, Krystal 17 MR UN 11/7/2015 
8 1:48.95 McTaggart, Caroline 19 PV UN 11/6/2015 
9 1:48.96 Van Lew, Jackie 18 NJ UN 11/21/2015 

10 1:48.98 Harty, Kaitlin 18 NE UN 11/7/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:44.54 Davis, Alexa 21 IN UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:45.84 Monroe, Maddie 21 AR UN 11/20/2015 
3 1:46.78 Mayfield, Anna 21 AR UN 11/20/2015 
4 1:46.94 Drabot, Katie 18 WI OZ 11/21/2015 
5 1:47.05 Meitz, Kaersten 19 WI UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:47.39 Mercer, Carly 24 IN UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:47.41 Goss, Kennedy 19 IN UN 10/30/2015 
8 1:47.50 Winsnes, Annika 20 IL UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:47.53 Fluit, Allyssa 17 IA UN 11/7/2015 

10 1:47.56 Hernandez, Gracie 20 IN UN 11/21/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:43.96 Hinds, Natalie 21 FL UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:44.71 Comerford, Mallory 18 KY UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:45.00 Kneppers, Andrea 22 KY UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:45.62 Zevnik, Alexia 21 NC UN 11/20/2015 
5 1:45.72 Stirrat, Danielle 22 LA UN 11/19/2015 
6 1:45.91 Rasmus, Claire 18 GU UN 11/20/2015 
7 1:46.18 Houck, Abbie 20 KY UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:46.23 Gibson, Sarah 20 GU UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:46.24 Stafford, Nicole 20 GA UN 11/20/2015 

10 1:46.32 Cox, Madisyn 20 ST UN 11/13/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:44.51 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
2 1:44.87 Neal, Lia 20 PC UN 11/20/2015 
3 1:45.48 Chenault, Chelsea 21 CA UN 11/20/2015 
4 1:46.31 Haughey, Siobhan 18 US UN 11/1/2015 
5 1:46.51 Ruck, Taylor 15 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
6 1:46.52 Chard, Emma 19 PN UN 11/20/2015 
7 1:46.98 Moseley, Stanzi 17 CC RA 11/7/2015 
8 1:47.48 Weidner, Franziska 19 HI UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:47.74 Hardy, Jessica 28 CA TROJ 11/7/2015 

10 1:47.76 Lofquist, Sydney 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
500 Y FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 4:27.21 Ledecky, Katie 18 PV NCAP 11/7/2015 
2 4:41.20 Comerford, Mallory 18 KY UN 11/20/2015 
3 4:44.82 Drabot, Katie 18 WI OZ 11/20/2015 
4 4:45.17 Ruck, Taylor 15 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
5 4:46.97 Urquidi, Niki 17 FG UN 11/7/2015 
5 4:46.97 Nordin, Emma 16 IN CSC 11/6/2015 
7 4:47.28 Pozder, Ana 15 NC TAC 11/8/2015 
8 4:47.45 Brent, Kendall 17 FL UN 11/13/2015 
9 4:47.83 Harty, Kaitlin 18 NE UN 11/6/2015 

10 4:48.08 Stone, Lindsay 16 NI UN 11/20/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 4:27.21 Ledecky, Katie 18 PV NCAP 11/7/2015 
2 4:47.83 Harty, Kaitlin 18 NE UN 11/6/2015 
3 4:48.08 Stone, Lindsay 16 NI UN 11/20/2015 
4 4:51.65 Cox, Hannah 17 NE UVAC 11/6/2015 
5 4:52.07 Dryer, Robyn 18 PV UN 11/6/2015 
6 4:53.44 Donohoe, Madelyn 13 PV FISH 10/25/2015 
7 4:54.07 Van Lew, Jackie 18 NJ UN 11/20/2015 
8 4:54.32 Arnold, Jessie 18 VA UN 11/20/2015 
9 4:54.91 Oceguera, Mariajose 18 MR UN 11/20/2015 

10 4:54.99 Aarts, Nicole 17 MR AGUA 11/7/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 4:44.82 Drabot, Katie 18 WI OZ 11/20/2015 
2 4:46.97 Nordin, Emma 16 IN CSC 11/6/2015 
3 4:49.37 Lynch, Anna 18 OH UN 11/19/2015 
4 4:49.90 Moynihan, Ella 18 IN UN 11/20/2015 
5 4:50.78 Norris, Cara 18 OH UN 11/20/2015 
6 4:51.89 Treski, Olivia 18 IN UN 11/20/2015 
7 4:52.07 Evensen, Courtney 18 MN UN 11/20/2015 
8 4:52.28 Doerr, Claire 17 LE LESD 11/21/2015 
9 4:52.58 Wheeler, Kaitlynn 14 IL SPY 11/8/2015 

10 4:52.87 Treuth, Alice 18 IN UN 11/20/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 4:41.20 Comerford, Mallory 18 KY UN 11/20/2015 
2 4:46.97 Urquidi, Niki 17 FG UN 11/7/2015 
3 4:47.28 Pozder, Ana 15 NC TAC 11/8/2015 
4 4:47.45 Brent, Kendall 17 FL UN 11/13/2015 
5 4:48.74 Atkins, Spence 18 FL UN 11/14/2015 
6 4:48.84 Evans, Joanna 18 ST UN 11/13/2015 
7 4:48.90 Rasmus, Claire 18 GU UN 11/19/2015 
8 4:48.91 Painter, Kathryn 18 KY UN 11/20/2015 
9 4:49.09 Tankersley, Morgan 16 FL UN 11/7/2015 

10 4:49.15 Palsha, Peyton 16 FL UN 11/7/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 4:45.17 Ruck, Taylor 15 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
2 4:48.40 Anderson, Jordan 18 SN UN 11/19/2015 
3 4:48.90 Soe, Sandra 18 PC UN 10/16/2015 
4 4:49.37 Ault, Taylor 16 CA RMDA 10/18/2015 
5 4:50.29 Baker, Kathleen 18 PC UN 10/30/2015 
6 4:50.56 Erwin, Abbey 16 SR UN 11/6/2015 
7 4:52.94 Kaunitz, Lisa 17 OR THSC 11/6/2015 
8 4:53.58 Tseng, Courtney 15 CA FAST 11/6/2015 
9 4:54.00 Navarro, Vicky 16 CA BCH 11/8/2015 

10 4:54.36 Kampfer, Brittany 17 CA NOVA 11/8/2015 

 
OPEN 

500 Y FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 4:27.21 Ledecky, Katie 18 PV NCAP 11/7/2015 
2 4:37.57 Twichell, Ashley 26 NC TAC 11/8/2015 
3 4:39.82 Thielmann, Jessica 21 FL UN 11/20/2015 
4 4:40.29 Meitz, Kaersten 19 WI UN 11/20/2015 
5 4:40.51 Davis, Alexa 21 IN UN 11/20/2015 
6 4:41.20 Comerford, Mallory 18 KY UN 11/20/2015 
7 4:41.57 Mayfield, Anna 21 AR UN 11/19/2015 
7 4:41.57 Smith, Leah 20 VA UN 10/31/2015 
9 4:41.92 Flickinger, Hali 21 GA UN 11/4/2015 

10 4:42.23 Kneppers, Andrea 22 KY UN 11/20/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 4:27.21 Ledecky, Katie 18 PV NCAP 11/7/2015 
2 4:41.57 Smith, Leah 20 VA UN 10/31/2015 
3 4:42.45 Hespeler, Jessica 20 VA UN 11/20/2015 
4 4:47.83 Harty, Kaitlin 18 NE UN 11/6/2015 
5 4:48.08 Stone, Lindsay 16 NI UN 11/20/2015 
6 4:48.29 Ritter, Kaleigh 21 AM UN 11/20/2015 
7 4:48.38 Silbert, Cailley 19 NJ UN 11/19/2015 
8 4:48.66 Fabian, Eva 22 NE UN 11/19/2015 
9 4:49.04 Borgersen, Hanne 21 VA UN 10/31/2015 

10 4:50.31 Skelley, Emma 20 VA UN 11/20/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 4:40.29 Meitz, Kaersten 19 WI UN 11/20/2015 
2 4:40.51 Davis, Alexa 21 IN UN 11/20/2015 
3 4:41.57 Mayfield, Anna 21 AR UN 11/19/2015 
4 4:42.52 Zubar, Kira 19 MV UN 11/20/2015 
5 4:44.03 Clary, Lindsey 20 OH UN 11/20/2015 
6 4:44.82 Drabot, Katie 18 WI OZ 11/20/2015 
7 4:45.42 Kiss, Dora 21 MV UN 11/20/2015 
8 4:46.57 Lister, Aiden 20 AR UN 11/19/2015 
9 4:46.97 Nordin, Emma 16 IN CSC 11/6/2015 

10 4:47.57 Cann, Felicity 20 MW UN 11/19/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 4:37.57 Twichell, Ashley 26 NC TAC 11/8/2015 
2 4:39.82 Thielmann, Jessica 21 FL UN 11/20/2015 
3 4:41.20 Comerford, Mallory 18 KY UN 11/20/2015 
4 4:41.92 Flickinger, Hali 21 GA UN 11/4/2015 
5 4:42.23 Kneppers, Andrea 22 KY UN 11/20/2015 
6 4:42.25 Tegner, Maddy 20 SE UN 11/20/2015 
7 4:42.43 Gibson, Sarah 20 GU UN 11/19/2015 
8 4:42.58 Casey, Kendal 20 KY UN 11/20/2015 
9 4:43.81 Konetzke, Colleen 21 GU UN 11/19/2015 

10 4:43.98 Nonnenberg, Mia 19 SE UN 11/19/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 4:44.55 Chard, Emma 19 PN UN 11/19/2015 
2 4:45.17 Ruck, Taylor 15 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
3 4:45.82 Peacock, Stephanie 23 CA MVN 11/20/2015 
4 4:46.64 Spitser, Riley 21 SI UN 11/19/2015 
5 4:47.96 Draney, Amelia 19 UT UN 11/19/2015 
6 4:48.40 Anderson, Jordan 18 SN UN 11/19/2015 
7 4:48.90 Soe, Sandra 18 PC UN 10/16/2015 
8 4:49.37 Brown, Allison 21 PC UN 11/19/2015 
8 4:49.37 Ault, Taylor 16 CA RMDA 10/18/2015 

10 4:50.29 Baker, Kathleen 18 PC UN 10/30/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
1000 Y FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 9:45.10 Evans, Joanna 18 ST UN 11/13/2015 
2 9:56.98 Ault, Taylor 16 CA RMDA 10/17/2015 
3 9:57.97 Comerford, Mallory 18 KY UN 10/29/2015 
4 9:59.18 Stinson, Elizabeth 18 SE UN 10/16/2015 
5 9:59.72 Kampfer, Brittany 17 CA NOVA 11/6/2015 
6 9:59.85 Pozder, Ana 15 NC TAC 11/6/2015 
7 10:00.60 Wooden, Allie 18 OH UN 10/16/2015 
8 10:00.73 Harnish, Courtney 16 MA YY 10/9/2015 
9 10:01.52 Dryer, Robyn 18 PV UN 11/13/2015 

10 10:02.26 McLaughlin, Katie 18 PC UN 10/30/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 10:00.73 Harnish, Courtney 16 MA YY 10/9/2015 
2 10:01.52 Dryer, Robyn 18 PV UN 11/13/2015 
3 10:02.32 Donohoe, Madelyn 13 PV FISH 10/25/2015 
4 10:10.19 Nguyen, Claire 14 PV NCAP 11/1/2015 
5 10:11.24 Kowal, Molly 17 MA JW 11/8/2015 
6 10:13.93 Meeker, Lauren 15 VA NOVA 10/9/2015 
7 10:14.22 Visco, Madison 18 MA UN 11/21/2015 
8 10:14.36 McGrath, Monica 18 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
9 10:17.41 Sargent, Kay 17 NI VICT 10/18/2015 

10 10:17.43 Gormley, Isabel 13 MR AGUA 11/8/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 10:00.60 Wooden, Allie 18 OH UN 10/16/2015 
2 10:11.20 Drozda, Shelly 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 
3 10:14.32 Gordon, Mckenzee 16 IL BNY 11/7/2015 
4 10:15.72 Norris, Cara 18 OH UN 10/31/2015 
5 10:18.12 Schneider, Abbey 18 IN UN 11/6/2015 
6 10:20.59 Hughes, Katie 16 IN NASA 11/6/2015 
7 10:22.58 Pish, Melissa 15 IL BNY 11/7/2015 
8 10:24.81 Pike, Taylor 16 AR HAWG 11/6/2015 
9 10:27.07 Boyd, Hannah 18 IL BNY 11/7/2015 

10 10:27.18 Dilsaver, Dannie 16 MW GNST 10/25/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 9:45.10 Evans, Joanna 18 ST UN 11/13/2015 
2 9:57.97 Comerford, Mallory 18 KY UN 10/29/2015 
3 9:59.18 Stinson, Elizabeth 18 SE UN 10/16/2015 
4 9:59.85 Pozder, Ana 15 NC TAC 11/6/2015 
5 10:03.74 Homovich, Madison 15 NC UN 11/13/2015 
6 10:04.63 Burns, Hannah 18 FL UN 11/6/2015 
7 10:05.58 Painter, Kathryn 18 KY UN 10/30/2015 
8 10:10.96 Duggan, Katie 18 FL UN 11/1/2015 
9 10:11.68 Faulconer, Savanna 17 SC YSSC 11/13/2015 

10 10:11.82 Jahns, Anna 18 GA UN 11/14/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 9:56.98 Ault, Taylor 16 CA RMDA 10/17/2015 
2 9:59.72 Kampfer, Brittany 17 CA NOVA 11/6/2015 
3 10:02.26 McLaughlin, Katie 18 PC UN 10/30/2015 
4 10:05.87 Harrison, Matti 17 AZ PSC 11/8/2015 
5 10:06.86 Heckman, Miranda 14 PC PLS 11/6/2015 
6 10:06.98 Rettberg, Nicqueline 17 CA NOVA 11/6/2015 
7 10:07.50 Sullivan, Erica 15 CA SAND 10/23/2015 
8 10:08.56 Brotherton, Casey 17 CA NOVA 11/6/2015 
9 10:09.27 Rowley, Haley 18 CO UN 10/31/2015 

10 10:12.40 Erwin, Abbey 16 SR BY 10/18/2015 

 
OPEN 

1000 Y FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 9:24.44 Twichell, Ashley 26 NC TAC 11/6/2015 
2 9:42.23 Smith, Leah 20 VA UN 11/1/2015 
3 9:43.79 Moore, Hannah 19 NC UN 11/6/2015 
4 9:45.10 Evans, Joanna 18 ST UN 11/13/2015 
5 9:45.32 Dickson, Morgan 20 SE UN 11/22/2015 
6 9:46.29 Meitz, Kaersten 19 WI UN 10/31/2015 
7 9:46.44 Clary, Lindsey 20 OH UN 10/31/2015 
8 9:47.48 Griffith, Mary 21 SE UN 11/22/2015 
9 9:47.91 Neidigh, Ashley 20 SE UN 11/7/2015 

10 9:51.15 Peters, Stephanie 20 GA UN 11/4/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 9:42.23 Smith, Leah 20 VA UN 11/1/2015 
2 9:53.08 Nunn, Emma 21 VA UN 10/30/2015 
3 10:00.73 Harnish, Courtney 16 MA YY 10/9/2015 
4 10:01.05 Borgersen, Hanne 21 VA UN 11/1/2015 
5 10:01.52 Dryer, Robyn 18 PV UN 11/13/2015 
6 10:02.32 Donohoe, Madelyn 13 PV FISH 10/25/2015 
7 10:03.85 Kolanowski, Anna 20 PV UN 11/4/2015 
8 10:08.28 Sowinski, Katelyn 20 MA UN 11/1/2015 
9 10:10.19 Nguyen, Claire 14 PV NCAP 11/1/2015 

10 10:11.24 Kowal, Molly 17 MA JW 11/8/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 9:46.29 Meitz, Kaersten 19 WI UN 10/31/2015 
2 9:46.44 Clary, Lindsey 20 OH UN 10/31/2015 
3 9:51.66 Davis, Alexa 20 IN UN 11/6/2015 
4 9:54.85 Ryan, Gillian 20 MI UN 11/1/2015 
5 9:55.37 Lips, Haley 21 IN UN 10/30/2015 
6 9:59.93 Marchuk, Stephanie 20 IN UN 10/30/2015 
7 10:00.60 Wooden, Allie 18 OH UN 10/16/2015 
8 10:10.68 Wittman, Alex 19 OH UN 10/31/2015 
9 10:10.96 Meckstroth, Emily 19 IN UN 10/31/2015 

10 10:11.20 Drozda, Shelly 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 9:24.44 Twichell, Ashley 26 NC TAC 11/6/2015 
2 9:43.79 Moore, Hannah 19 NC UN 11/6/2015 
3 9:45.10 Evans, Joanna 18 ST UN 11/13/2015 
4 9:45.32 Dickson, Morgan 20 SE UN 11/22/2015 
5 9:47.48 Griffith, Mary 21 SE UN 11/22/2015 
6 9:47.91 Neidigh, Ashley 20 SE UN 11/7/2015 
7 9:51.15 Peters, Stephanie 20 GA UN 11/4/2015 
8 9:51.58 Gibson, Sarah 20 GU UN 11/6/2015 
9 9:53.97 Tegner, Maddy 20 SE UN 11/22/2015 

10 9:55.60 Cameron, Emily 21 GA UN 11/13/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 9:56.98 Ault, Taylor 16 CA RMDA 10/17/2015 
2 9:59.72 Kampfer, Brittany 17 CA NOVA 11/6/2015 
3 10:02.26 McLaughlin, Katie 18 PC UN 10/30/2015 
4 10:02.59 Brandon, Bonnie 21 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
5 10:05.35 Richey, Amanda 19 CO UN 10/3/2015 
6 10:05.87 Harrison, Matti 17 AZ PSC 11/8/2015 
7 10:06.86 Heckman, Miranda 14 PC PLS 11/6/2015 
8 10:06.98 Rettberg, Nicqueline 17 CA NOVA 11/6/2015 
9 10:07.50 Sullivan, Erica 15 CA SAND 10/23/2015 

10 10:08.56 Brotherton, Casey 17 CA NOVA 11/6/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
1650 Y FREE 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 16:21.14 Burns, Hannah 18 FL UN 11/22/2015 
2 16:25.06 Soe, Sandra 18 PC UN 11/21/2015 
3 16:27.22 Painter, Kathryn 18 KY UN 11/22/2015 
4 16:32.75 Weber, Delia 18 GU UN 11/21/2015 
5 16:34.04 Dryer, Robyn 18 PV UN 11/21/2015 
6 16:34.43 Anderson, Jordan 18 SN UN 11/21/2015 
7 16:40.92 Clausen, Natalie 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 
8 16:42.40 Wheeler, Kaitlynn 14 IL SPY 11/6/2015 
9 16:42.87 Stinson, Elizabeth 18 SE UN 11/6/2015 

10 16:43.52 Lynch, Anna 18 OH UN 11/21/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 16:34.04 Dryer, Robyn 18 PV UN 11/21/2015 
2 16:51.25 Arnold, Jessie 18 VA UN 11/22/2015 
3 16:52.51 Oceguera, Mariajose 18 MR UN 11/22/2015 
4 17:00.48 Eid, Nathalie 16 MR BAD 11/13/2015 
5 17:00.82 Jordan, Erin 18 MA UN 11/22/2015 
6 17:01.12 Smith, Morgan 18 NJ UN 11/22/2015 
7 17:05.15 McGovern, Meaghan 18 MR UN 11/22/2015 
8 17:08.30 Metzger, Emma 16 NE CCSC 11/20/2015 
9 17:17.39 Giovanniello, Kerry 18 MR UN 11/22/2015 

10 17:17.68 Meeker, Lauren 15 VA NOVA 11/1/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 16:42.40 Wheeler, Kaitlynn 14 IL SPY 11/6/2015 
2 16:43.52 Lynch, Anna 18 OH UN 11/21/2015 
3 16:50.21 Nordin, Emma 16 IN CSC 11/6/2015 
4 16:51.02 Arce, Marysol 18 IL UN 11/22/2015 
5 16:52.05 Doerr, Claire 17 LE LESD 11/20/2015 
6 16:52.40 Emery, Erin 18 MN UN 10/30/2015 
7 17:02.24 Schneider, Abbey 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 
8 17:09.51 Peterson, Lauren 17 MV KCB 11/6/2015 
9 17:11.74 Daniels, Lexi 17 OZ CSP 11/22/2015 

10 17:11.94 Kerr, Katie 18 OH UN 11/22/2015 
1 

1 16:21.14 Burns, Hannah 18 FL UN 11/22/2015 
2 16:27.22 Painter, Kathryn 18 KY UN 11/22/2015 
3 16:32.75 Weber, Delia 18 GU UN 11/21/2015 
4 16:40.92 Clausen, Natalie 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 
5 16:42.87 Stinson, Elizabeth 18 SE UN 11/6/2015 
6 16:48.91 Moser, Emily 18 KY UN 11/22/2015 
7 16:57.16 Homovich, Madison 15 NC UN 10/23/2015 
8 16:58.64 Joram, Meghan 18 NC UN 11/22/2015 
9 17:00.30 Klinker, Rachel 15 KY LEXD 11/6/2015 

10 17:01.72 Marinheiro, Melissa 18 FG UN 11/21/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 16:25.06 Soe, Sandra 18 PC UN 11/21/2015 
2 16:34.43 Anderson, Jordan 18 SN UN 11/21/2015 
3 16:51.68 Erwin, Abbey 16 SR BY 10/18/2015 
4 16:53.19 Herbst, Hannah 18 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
5 16:53.73 Ruck, Taylor 15 AZ SAC 11/13/2015 
6 16:54.68 Fogleman, Allie 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
7 16:58.69 Devine, Chenoa 17 SN DART 10/16/2015 
8 17:00.59 Jaspeado, Natalia 17 AZ SAC 11/13/2015 
9 17:02.85 Flatt, Kaylyn 18 CO UN 11/22/2015 

10 17:03.58 Halligan, Mackenzie 18 OR UN 11/21/2015 

 
OPEN 

1650 Y FREE 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 15:56.32 Thielmann, Jessica 21 FL UN 11/22/2015 
2 16:09.96 Meitz, Kaersten 19 WI UN 11/22/2015 
3 16:10.88 Tegner, Maddy 20 SE UN 11/22/2015 
4 16:11.09 Clary, Lindsey 20 OH UN 11/22/2015 
5 16:14.34 Ritter, Kaleigh 21 AM UN 11/22/2015 
6 16:15.53 Casey, Kendal 20 KY UN 11/22/2015 
7 16:16.13 Miller, Genevieve 20 CO UN 11/22/2015 
8 16:16.15 Dickson, Morgan 20 SE UN 11/22/2015 
9 16:16.47 Finke, Autumn 20 FL UN 11/22/2015 

10 16:16.92 Gibson, Sarah 20 GU UN 11/21/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 16:14.34 Ritter, Kaleigh 21 AM UN 11/22/2015 
2 16:17.09 Fabian, Eva 22 NE UN 11/21/2015 
3 16:17.27 Silbert, Cailley 19 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
4 16:30.34 Nunn, Emma 22 VA UN 11/21/2015 
5 16:31.16 Hespeler, Jessica 20 VA UN 11/22/2015 
6 16:32.25 Skelley, Emma 20 VA UN 11/22/2015 
7 16:34.04 Dryer, Robyn 18 PV UN 11/21/2015 
8 16:38.59 Powers, Jessica 22 NI UN 11/22/2015 
9 16:40.05 Smith, Emma 21 CT UN 11/21/2015 

10 16:43.24 Nasson, Steph 21 NE UN 11/22/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 16:09.96 Meitz, Kaersten 19 WI UN 11/22/2015 
2 16:11.09 Clary, Lindsey 20 OH UN 11/22/2015 
3 16:18.64 Zubar, Kira 19 MV UN 11/22/2015 
4 16:25.84 Davis, Alexa 21 IN UN 11/22/2015 
5 16:29.23 Lister, Aiden 20 AR UN 11/21/2015 
6 16:31.02 Miller, Chelsie 21 MV UN 11/22/2015 
7 16:35.89 Anderson, Ellen 21 IL UN 11/22/2015 
8 16:36.15 Walker, Libby 19 MV UN 11/22/2015 
9 16:36.33 Harding, Sam 21 MN UN 10/30/2015 

10 16:42.40 Wheeler, Kaitlynn 14 IL SPY 11/6/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 15:56.32 Thielmann, Jessica 21 FL UN 11/22/2015 
2 16:10.88 Tegner, Maddy 20 SE UN 11/22/2015 
3 16:15.53 Casey, Kendal 20 KY UN 11/22/2015 
4 16:16.15 Dickson, Morgan 20 SE UN 11/22/2015 
5 16:16.47 Finke, Autumn 20 FL UN 11/22/2015 
6 16:16.92 Gibson, Sarah 20 GU UN 11/21/2015 
7 16:20.80 Stevens, Leah 19 KY UN 11/21/2015 
8 16:21.00 Konetzke, Colleen 21 GU UN 11/21/2015 
9 16:21.14 Burns, Hannah 18 FL UN 11/22/2015 

10 16:22.27 Muller, Rachel 20 GA UN 11/21/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 16:16.13 Miller, Genevieve 20 CO UN 11/22/2015 
2 16:23.66 Richey, Amanda 19 CO UN 11/22/2015 
3 16:25.06 Soe, Sandra 18 PC UN 11/21/2015 
4 16:34.43 Anderson, Jordan 18 SN UN 11/21/2015 
5 16:35.58 Griffin, Kendra 20 CO UN 11/22/2015 
6 16:38.81 Draney, Amelia 19 UT UN 11/21/2015 
7 16:39.07 Spitser, Riley 21 SI UN 11/21/2015 
8 16:45.64 Menke, Sara 21 CO UN 11/22/2015 
9 16:47.07 Hlavacek, Nicole 21 CO UN 11/22/2015 

10 16:49.79 Wickham, Kat 19 CA UN 11/21/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
100 Y BACK 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 52.32 Haan, Elise 18 FL UN 11/20/2015 
2 52.79 Kendzior, Alina 17 KY UN 11/21/2015 
3 53.15 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
4 53.30 Hess, Maddie 18 FL UN 11/20/2015 
5 53.42 Hynes, Haley 17 MV UN 11/7/2015 
6 53.46 Adams, Claire 17 IN CSC 11/7/2015 
7 53.75 Banic, Madeline 18 VA UN 11/21/2015 
8 53.85 Leach, Hanni 18 MT UN 11/19/2015 
9 53.89 Harty, Kaitlin 18 NE UN 11/8/2015 

10 53.92 Baker, Kathleen 18 PC UN 10/30/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 53.75 Banic, Madeline 18 VA UN 11/21/2015 
2 53.89 Harty, Kaitlin 18 NE UN 11/8/2015 
3 54.13 Maguire, Marcie 16 CT UN 11/20/2015 
4 54.28 Romano, Kristen 16 MR UN 11/20/2015 
5 54.49 Du, Jacquelyn 18 AM UN 11/20/2015 
6 54.62 Hadley, Emma 17 MR UN 10/30/2015 
7 54.98 Kleinsorgen, Ally 18 NJ UN 11/20/2015 
8 55.04 Lara, Krystal 17 MR UN 11/20/2015 
9 55.32 Dickinson, Callie 16 VA TIDE 11/15/2015 

10 55.35 Aarts, Nicole 17 MR AGUA 11/8/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 53.42 Hynes, Haley 17 MV UN 11/7/2015 
2 53.46 Adams, Claire 17 IN CSC 11/7/2015 
3 54.04 Quast, Carly 16 MN UN 11/19/2015 
4 54.56 Myers, Madison 18 LE UN 11/21/2015 
5 54.61 Sorenson, Sophie 15 IA UN 11/7/2015 
6 54.69 Siebenaller, Sam 17 WI UN 11/14/2015 
7 54.78 Howard, Ava 16 MN UN 11/19/2015 
8 54.80 Garcia, Taylor 18 MI UN 11/6/2015 
8 54.80 Treuth, Alice 18 IN UN 11/20/2015 

10 54.82 Schoof, Ashlyn 17 WI SSTY 11/21/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 52.32 Haan, Elise 18 FL UN 11/20/2015 
2 52.79 Kendzior, Alina 17 KY UN 11/21/2015 
3 53.30 Hess, Maddie 18 FL UN 11/20/2015 
4 54.49 Ruele, Naomi 18 FG UN 11/21/2015 
5 54.66 Sell, Sydney 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 
6 54.90 Dressel, Sherridon 17 FL UN 11/7/2015 
7 55.15 Wilder, Abi 16 FL UN 11/6/2015 
8 55.21 Kelsoe, Katie 18 SE UN 10/9/2015 
9 55.27 Seidt, Asia 18 KY LAK 11/7/2015 

10 55.38 Nelson, Destiny 18 NT UN 11/19/2015 
       

WESTERN ZONE 
1 53.15 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
2 53.85 Leach, Hanni 18 MT UN 11/19/2015 
3 53.92 Baker, Kathleen 18 PC UN 10/30/2015 
4 53.96 Merrell, Eva 15 CA AZOT 11/7/2015 
5 54.57 Ochitwa, Annie 18 CO UN 10/23/2015 
6 54.64 Isleta, Chloe 17 PC PASA 11/7/2015 
7 54.80 Broome, Emma 16 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
8 55.00 Laughlin, Solie 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
9 55.18 Mazutaityte, Ugne 18 CC UN 11/20/2015 

10 55.31 Thomas, Toni 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 

 
OPEN 

100 Y BACK 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 51.45 Hu, Janet 19 PV UN 11/20/2015 
2 51.65 Zevnik, Alexia 21 NC UN 11/20/2015 
3 52.22 Stevens, Hannah 20 MV UN 11/21/2015 
4 52.31 Gastaldello, Beryl 20 GU UN 11/20/2015 
5 52.32 Haan, Elise 18 FL UN 11/20/2015 
6 52.37 Toussaint, Kira 21 FL UN 11/20/2015 
7 52.40 Mack, Linnea 19 CA UN 11/19/2015 
8 52.45 Galyer, Danielle 20 KY UN 11/21/2015 
9 52.53 Worrell, Kelsi 21 KY UN 11/20/2015 

10 52.54 Laemmler, Nadine 21 KY UN 11/20/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 51.45 Hu, Janet 19 PV UN 11/20/2015 
2 52.99 Bartholomew, Courtney 21 VA UN 11/1/2015 
3 53.68 Levendoski, Emma 21 MA UN 11/21/2015 
4 53.75 Banic, Madeline 18 VA UN 11/21/2015 
5 53.89 Harty, Kaitlin 18 NE UN 11/8/2015 
6 54.03 Wu, Joanna 21 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
7 54.13 Maguire, Marcie 16 CT UN 11/20/2015 
8 54.27 Humel, Colleen 19 NE UN 11/20/2015 
9 54.28 Romano, Kristen 16 MR UN 11/20/2015 

10 54.49 Du, Jacquelyn 18 AM UN 11/20/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 52.22 Stevens, Hannah 20 MV UN 11/21/2015 
2 52.95 Deloof, Ali 21 MI UN 11/1/2015 
3 53.09 Kuchkarova, Yulduz 21 MV UN 11/21/2015 
4 53.42 Hynes, Haley 17 MV UN 11/7/2015 
5 53.46 Adams, Claire 17 IN CSC 11/7/2015 
6 53.59 Smiddy, Clara 19 MI UN 10/31/2015 
7 53.71 Mayfield, Anna 21 AR UN 11/20/2015 
8 53.72 Rabold, Camey 21 OH UN 11/21/2015 
9 53.98 Hinkle, Mickayla 19 MN UN 11/20/2015 

10 54.04 Quast, Carly 16 MN UN 11/19/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 51.65 Zevnik, Alexia 21 NC UN 11/20/2015 
2 52.31 Gastaldello, Beryl 20 GU UN 11/20/2015 
3 52.32 Haan, Elise 18 FL UN 11/20/2015 
4 52.37 Toussaint, Kira 21 FL UN 11/20/2015 
5 52.45 Galyer, Danielle 20 KY UN 11/21/2015 
6 52.53 Worrell, Kelsi 21 KY UN 11/20/2015 
7 52.54 Laemmler, Nadine 21 KY UN 11/20/2015 
8 52.77 Moffitt, Hellen 20 NC UN 10/10/2015 
9 52.79 Kendzior, Alina 17 KY UN 11/21/2015 

10 53.06 Bratton, Lisa 19 GU UN 11/20/2015 
10 53.06 Hohmann, Georgia-Mae 21 FL UN 11/20/2015 

ESTERN ZONE 
1 52.4 Mack, Linnea 19 CA UN 11/19/2015 
2 52.56 Howe, Ally 19 PC UN 11/19/2015 
3 53.03 Engel, Lindsey 19 PC UN 11/20/2015 
4 53.08 Weiss, Hannah 20 CA UN 11/19/2015 
5 53.15 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
6 53.53 Wicks, Sam 21 SR UN 11/20/2015 
7 53.69 Nihipali, Anu 20 HI UN 11/21/2015 
8 53.82 Kawaguchi, Megan 19 UT UN 11/19/2015 
9 53.85 Leach, Hanni 18 MT UN 11/19/2015 

10 53.87 Glavnyk, Iryna 19 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
200 Y BACK 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 1:54.60 Harty, Kaitlin 18 NE UN 11/7/2015 
2 1:55.14 Hess, Maddie 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:56.03 Kendzior, Alina 17 KY UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:56.14 Sell, Sydney 18 FL UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:56.41 Adams, Claire 17 IN CSC 11/8/2015 
6 1:56.43 Haan, Elise 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:56.56 Treuth, Alice 18 IN UN 11/22/2015 
8 1:56.79 Richter, Abby 16 CA BCH 11/6/2015 
9 1:56.84 Brown, Megan 18 NE UN 10/16/2015 

10 1:57.00 Mazutaityte, Ugne 18 CC UN 11/21/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:54.60 Harty, Kaitlin 18 NE UN 11/7/2015 
2 1:56.84 Brown, Megan 18 NE UN 10/16/2015 
3 1:58.28 Du, Jacquelyn 18 AM UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:58.30 Dickinson, Callie 16 VA TIDE 11/14/2015 
5 1:59.59 Szekely, Allie 17 MA CBST 11/7/2015 
6 2:00.02 Forbes, Camryn 17 AM BYAC 11/21/2015 
7 2:00.03 Aarts, Nicole 17 MR AGUA 11/7/2015 
8 2:00.05 Meeker, Lauren 15 VA NOVA 11/1/2015 
9 2:00.47 Seiberlich, Emma 16 MA PAY 11/14/2015 

10 2:00.59 Obando, Natalie 18 PV UN 9/20/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:56.41 Adams, Claire 17 IN CSC 11/8/2015 
2 1:56.56 Treuth, Alice 18 IN UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:57.28 Paterson, Elizabeth 13 MN BLA 11/22/2015 
4 1:57.88 Barta, Madeline 18 WI UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:58.11 Schoof, Ashlyn 17 WI SSTY 11/20/2015 
6 1:58.67 Evensen, Courtney 18 MN UN 11/22/2015 
7 1:58.92 Dahlgren, Kylie 18 MN UN 11/22/2015 
7 1:58.92 Drozda, Shelly 18 IN UN 11/7/2015 
9 1:59.53 Hynes, Haley 17 MV UN 11/8/2015 

10 1:59.76 Myers, Madison 18 LE UN 11/22/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:55.14 Hess, Maddie 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:56.03 Kendzior, Alina 17 KY UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:56.14 Sell, Sydney 18 FL UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:56.43 Haan, Elise 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:57.88 Pickrem, Sydney 18 GU UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:58.70 Moore, Kate 16 NC UN 11/7/2015 
7 1:58.78 Churman, Kayla 18 KY UN 11/22/2015 
8 1:59.70 Hemstreet, Karling 18 ST NTRO 11/14/2015 
9 1:59.88 Nelson, Destiny 18 NT UN 10/23/2015 

10 2:00.02 Kelsoe, Katie 18 SE UN 10/9/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:56.79 Richter, Abby 16 CA BCH 11/6/2015 
2 1:57.00 Mazutaityte, Ugne 18 CC UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:57.41 Merrell, Eva 15 CA AZOT 11/8/2015 
4 1:57.52 Laughlin, Solie 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:59.36 Devine, Chenoa 17 SN DART 11/8/2015 
6 1:59.49 White, Rhyan 15 UT WFFM 10/2/2015 
7 1:59.53 Thomas, Toni 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:59.66 Leach, Hanni 18 MT UN 11/6/2015 
9 1:59.69 Isleta, Chloe 17 PC PASA 11/8/2015 

10 1:59.85 Mykkanen, Courtney 17 CA NOVA 11/7/2015 

 
OPEN 

200 Y BACK 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 1:51.52 Galyer, Danielle 20 KY UN 11/22/2015 
2 1:52.17 Hu, Janet 19 PV UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:53.61 Hohmann, Georgia-Mae 21 FL UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:53.66 Zevnik, Alexia 21 NC UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:53.81 Laemmler, Nadine 21 KY UN 11/22/2015 
6 1:53.88 Saunders, Emma 21 SE UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:53.91 Alexander, Bridgette 19 KY UN 11/22/2015 
8 1:54.05 Howe, Ally 19 PC UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:54.06 Bartholomew, Courtney 21 VA UN 10/31/2015 

10 1:54.09 Mayfield, Anna 21 AR UN 11/21/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:52.17 Hu, Janet 19 PV UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:54.06 Bartholomew, Courtney 21 VA UN 10/31/2015 
3 1:54.60 Harty, Kaitlin 18 NE UN 11/7/2015 
4 1:55.77 Levendoski, Emma 21 MA UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:56.74 Donnelly, Fiona 20 VA UN 11/22/2015 
6 1:56.84 Brown, Megan 18 NE UN 10/16/2015 
7 1:57.53 Humel, Colleen 19 NE UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:58.28 Du, Jacquelyn 18 AM UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:58.30 Dickinson, Callie 16 VA TIDE 11/14/2015 

10 1:58.64 Marrkand, Jen 19 NE UN 10/31/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:54.09 Mayfield, Anna 21 AR UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:54.40 Stevens, Hannah 20 MV UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:55.12 Smiddy, Clara 19 MI UN 10/31/2015 
4 1:55.43 Zeren, Zulal 20 OH UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:55.52 Szynal, Ludwika 21 LE UN 11/22/2015 
6 1:55.87 Kuchkarova, Yulduz 21 MV UN 11/22/2015 
7 1:56.21 Hannam, Chloe 19 AR UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:56.41 Adams, Claire 17 IN CSC 11/8/2015 
9 1:56.56 Treuth, Alice 18 IN UN 11/22/2015 

10 1:57.28 Paterson, Elizabeth 13 MN BLA 11/22/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:51.52 Galyer, Danielle 20 KY UN 11/22/2015 
2 1:53.61 Hohmann, Georgia-Mae 21 FL UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:53.66 Zevnik, Alexia 21 NC UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:53.81 Laemmler, Nadine 21 KY UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:53.88 Saunders, Emma 21 SE UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:53.91 Alexander, Bridgette 19 KY UN 11/22/2015 
7 1:54.24 Flickinger, Hali 21 GA UN 10/10/2015 
8 1:54.27 Bratton, Lisa 19 GU UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:54.34 Moffitt, Hellen 20 NC UN 11/6/2015 

10 1:54.46 Linn, Ashlee 22 FL UN 11/22/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:54.05 Howe, Ally 19 PC UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:54.24 Wicks, Sam 21 SR UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:54.70 White, Madison 20 CA UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:56.27 Glavnyk, Iryna 19 AZ UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:56.79 Richter, Abby 16 CA BCH 11/6/2015 
6 1:57.00 Mazutaityte, Ugne 18 CC UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:57.41 Merrell, Eva 15 CA AZOT 11/8/2015 
8 1:57.52 Laughlin, Solie 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:57.97 Olson, Loree 21 SN UN 11/22/2015 

10 1:58.26 Weiss, Hannah 20 CA UN 11/6/2015 
   
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
100 Y BREAST 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 58.56 Horejsi, Lindsey 18 MN UN 11/19/2015 
2 1:00.00 Aroesty, Margaret 16 MR UN 11/20/2015 
3 1:00.74 King, Lilly 18 IN UN 11/7/2015 
4 1:01.48 Jack, Olivia 15 AD UN 11/20/2015 
5 1:01.61 Tafuto, Vivian 18 MA UN 10/31/2015 
6 1:01.67 Anderson, Olivia 18 ST UN 11/13/2015 
7 1:01.68 White, Caroline 17 FL UN 11/6/2015 
8 1:01.74 Tucker, Miranda 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 
9 1:02.05 Bradford-Feldman, Rachael 18 KY UN 11/21/2015 

10 1:02.07 Scott, Riley 18 PC UN 10/16/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:00.00 Aroesty, Margaret 16 MR UN 11/20/2015 
2 1:01.48 Jack, Olivia 15 AD UN 11/20/2015 
3 1:01.61 Tafuto, Vivian 18 MA UN 10/31/2015 
4 1:02.14 Douglass, Kate 13 MR UN 10/30/2015 
5 1:02.45 Angus, Sophie 16 CT UN 11/17/2015 
6 1:02.93 Luebeck, Caylee 17 NE SAC 11/22/2015 
7 1:03.23 Hynes, Susan 18 VA UN 11/20/2015 
8 1:03.47 Stauffer, Abby 18 AM UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:03.53 Colwell, Lizzy 15 CT UN 11/18/2015 

10 1:03.55 Kondis, Peyton 17 AM GPAC 11/21/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 58.56 Horejsi, Lindsey 18 MN UN 11/19/2015 
2 1:00.74 King, Lilly 18 IN UN 11/7/2015 
3 1:01.74 Tucker, Miranda 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 
4 1:02.18 Preiss, Madison 17 MN UN 11/19/2015 
5 1:02.27 Munson, Rachel 18 MN UN 10/30/2015 
6 1:02.36 Hunt, Hannah 16 IL UN 11/14/2015 
7 1:02.40 Angell, Sydney 18 AR UN 11/20/2015 
8 1:02.57 Wall, Ingrid 16 IL NTSC 11/8/2015 
9 1:02.67 Calegan, Olivia 16 MW GNST 10/18/2015 

10 1:02.91 Strathman, Madison 18 AR UN 11/20/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:01.67 Anderson, Olivia 18 ST UN 11/13/2015 
2 1:01.68 White, Caroline 17 FL UN 11/6/2015 
3 1:02.05 Bradford-Feldman, Rachael 18 KY UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:02.11 Yurchishin, Marian 18 ST UN 11/20/2015 
5 1:02.68 Fertel, Kelly 17 FG UN 11/7/2015 
6 1:02.88 Schillinger, MC 18 GU UN 11/20/2015 
7 1:02.92 Murray, Emma 18 GA UN 11/20/2015 
8 1:03.18 Arwood, Alyssa 18 NC UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:03.24 Ahern, Caitlin 18 KY UN 11/21/2015 

10 1:03.31 English, Isabella 16 FL UN 11/14/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:02.07 Scott, Riley 18 PC UN 10/16/2015 
2 1:02.55 Schanz, Emma 18 CA UN 10/16/2015 
3 1:02.62 Yancy, Ally 16 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
4 1:02.67 Hartman, Zoie 14 PC CROW 11/8/2015 
5 1:02.76 Grover, Claire 15 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
6 1:02.88 Kinsey, Halladay 15 SN DART 11/8/2015 
7 1:03.16 Lusk, Zoe 15 PC PASA 11/8/2015 
8 1:03.31 Harrison, Alicia 16 CA BUEN 10/17/2015 
9 1:03.33 Philapil, Kaya 18 PC UN 11/20/2015 

10 1:03.47 Isleta, Chloe 17 PC PASA 11/8/2015 

 
OPEN 

100 Y BREAST 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 58.27 Haase, Sarah 21 PC UN 11/20/2015 
2 58.54 Hannis, Molly 23 SE UN 11/21/2015 
3 58.56 Horejsi, Lindsey 18 MN UN 11/19/2015 
4 58.66 Ross, Katharine 20 MV UN 11/21/2015 
5 58.67 Cottrell, Andee 20 KY UN 11/21/2015 
6 58.83 Duncan, Abby 22 MV UN 11/21/2015 
7 58.88 Fogle, Emily 23 IN UN 11/21/2015 
8 59.37 Caneta, Jorie 19 GU UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:00.00 Aroesty, Margaret 16 MR UN 11/20/2015 

10 1:00.14 Brumbaum, Kayla 21 NC UN 11/20/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:00.00 Aroesty, Margaret 16 MR UN 11/20/2015 
2 1:01.18 Wilson, Jenny 25 CT UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:01.21 Cichowska, Kinga 21 AM UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:01.48 Jack, Olivia 15 AD UN 11/20/2015 
5 1:01.61 Tafuto, Vivian 18 MA UN 10/31/2015 
6 1:01.70 Stoddard, Rachel 20 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:02.14 Belousova, Anna 19 PV NCAP 10/9/2015 
7 1:02.14 Douglass, Kate 13 MR UN 10/30/2015 
9 1:02.17 Garber, Maddy 20 CT UN 11/21/2015 

10 1:02.19 Rodriguez, Melissa 21 MA UN 10/31/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 58.56 Horejsi, Lindsey 18 MN UN 11/19/2015 
2 58.88 Fogle, Emily 23 IN UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:00.22 Ross, Katharine 20 MV UN 10/16/2015 
4 1:00.26 Duncan, Abby 22 MV UN 10/16/2015 
5 1:00.74 King, Lilly 18 IN UN 11/7/2015 
6 1:01.50 Spencer, Haley 24 MN MINN 11/22/2015 
7 1:01.63 Vargo, Taylor 20 OH UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:01.67 Margheret, Danielle 20 IN UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:01.74 Tucker, Miranda 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 

10 1:01.93 Weigand, Caroline 19 IN UN 11/21/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 58.54 Hannis, Molly 23 SE UN 11/21/2015 
2 58.67 Cottrell, Andee 20 KY UN 11/21/2015 
3 59.37 Caneta, Jorie 19 GU UN 11/20/2015 
4 1:00.14 Brumbaum, Kayla 21 NC UN 11/20/2015 
5 1:00.33 Galat, Bethany 20 GU UN 11/20/2015 
6 1:00.43 Blood, Bridget 20 SE UN 11/20/2015 
7 1:00.67 Malone, Kristin 19 GU UN 11/20/2015 
8 1:00.93 Roberts, Et 27 GA SST 10/24/2015 
9 1:01.20 Loh, Christina 20 FL UN 11/20/2015 

10 1:01.21 Lazor, Annie 21 SE UN 11/7/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 58.27 Haase, Sarah 21 PC UN 11/20/2015 
2 1:01.16 Hardy, Jessica 28 CA TROJ 11/7/2015 
3 1:01.39 Harutjunjan, Maria 20 WY UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:01.41 Young, Taylor 20 PC UN 11/20/2015 
5 1:01.47 Colleou, Stina 22 UT UN 11/20/2015 
6 1:01.73 Schoettmer, Emma 21 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
7 1:01.74 Grijalva, Ashley 20 AZ UN 11/20/2015 
8 1:02.07 Scott, Riley 18 PC UN 10/16/2015 
9 1:02.21 Milobar, Dylana 20 CC UN 11/20/2015 

10 1:02.23 Poppe, Heidi 19 PC UN 11/20/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 

200 Y BREAST 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 2:11.64 King, Lilly 18 IN UN 11/7/2015 
2 2:11.67 Bradford-Feldman, Rachael 18 KY UN 10/16/2015 
3 2:12.54 Tucker, Miranda 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 
4 2:12.55 Schanz, Emma 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
5 2:12.94 Pickrem, Sydney 18 GU UN 11/21/2015 
6 2:13.26 Anderson, Olivia 18 ST UN 11/13/2015 
7 2:13.56 Strathman, Madison 18 AR UN 11/21/2015 
8 2:13.58 Williams, Kim 18 PN UN 11/21/2015 
9 2:13.72 Barksdale, Emma 18 SN UN 11/21/2015 

10 2:14.15 Wood, Lauren 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 2:15.63 Stauffer, Abby 18 AM UN 11/22/2015 
2 2:17.88 Tafuto, Vivian 18 MA UN 11/1/2015 
3 2:18.45 Hynes, Susan 18 VA UN 11/21/2015 
4 2:18.61 Barber, Lauren 18 AM UN 10/10/2015 
5 2:18.77 Kondis, Peyton 17 AM GPAC 11/22/2015 
6 2:19.42 Tansill, Mary 17 PV OCCS 11/14/2015 
7 2:19.69 Demers, Kailey 18 CT UN 11/22/2015 
8 2:20.08 Yegher, Jaycee 16 PV RMSC 11/8/2015 
9 2:20.17 Gula, Haley 18 NE UN 11/22/2015 

10 2:20.57 Zhang, Sophia 13 MR AGUA 11/8/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 2:11.64 King, Lilly 18 IN UN 11/7/2015 
2 2:12.54 Tucker, Miranda 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 
3 2:13.56 Strathman, Madison 18 AR UN 11/21/2015 
4 2:15.40 Angell, Sydney 18 AR UN 11/21/2015 
5 2:15.95 Drabot, Katie 18 WI OZ 11/21/2015 
6 2:16.68 Dilsaver, Dannie 16 MW GNST 10/17/2015 
7 2:16.69 Munson, Rachel 18 MN UN 10/30/2015 
8 2:17.21 Farlow, Cady 18 IN UN 11/22/2015 
9 2:18.04 Yeo, Samantha 18 MI UN 11/1/2015 

10 2:18.08 Theil, Caroline 16 MW GNST 10/17/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 2:11.67 Bradford-Feldman, Rachael 18 KY UN 10/16/2015 
2 2:12.94 Pickrem, Sydney 18 GU UN 11/21/2015 
3 2:13.26 Anderson, Olivia 18 ST UN 11/13/2015 
4 2:14.73 Schillinger, MC 18 GU UN 11/21/2015 
5 2:15.31 Burns, Hannah 18 FL UN 11/22/2015 
6 2:15.92 Poole, Julia 16 NC TAC 11/8/2015 
7 2:16.30 Yurchishin, Marian 18 ST UN 11/21/2015 
8 2:16.45 Lohman, Kennedy 17 KY LAK 11/7/2015 
9 2:17.01 Greenberg, Peyton 18 KY UN 11/22/2015 

10 2:17.18 Wade, Tatum 17 SE NAC 11/14/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 2:12.55 Schanz, Emma 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
2 2:13.58 Williams, Kim 18 PN UN 11/21/2015 
3 2:13.72 Barksdale, Emma 18 SN UN 11/21/2015 
4 2:14.15 Wood, Lauren 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
5 2:14.37 Scott, Riley 18 PC UN 11/6/2015 
6 2:15.29 Isleta, Chloe 17 PC PASA 11/7/2015 
7 2:15.88 Lusk, Zoe 15 PC PASA 11/7/2015 
8 2:16.07 Kinsey, Halladay 15 SN DART 11/7/2015 
9 2:16.31 Hartman, Zoie 14 PC CROW 11/7/2015 

10 2:16.39 Williams, Laura 18 PN UN 11/21/2015 
 
 

OPEN 
200 Y BREAST 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 2:07.02 Duncan, Abby 22 MV UN 11/22/2015 
2 2:07.30 Fogle, Emily 23 IN UN 11/22/2015 
3 2:07.64 Haase, Sarah 21 PC UN 11/21/2015 
4 2:08.30 Gonzalez Medina, Esther 20 GU UN 11/21/2015 
5 2:08.63 Cottrell, Andee 20 KY UN 10/16/2015 
6 2:09.10 Galat, Bethany 20 GU UN 11/21/2015 
7 2:09.70 Ross, Katharine 20 MV UN 11/22/2015 
8 2:10.62 Brumbaum, Kayla 21 NC UN 11/21/2015 
9 2:10.87 Colleou, Stina 22 UT UN 11/21/2015 

10 2:10.97 Caneta, Jorie 19 GU UN 11/21/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 2:11.73 Escobedo, Emily 19 MR UN 11/21/2015 
2 2:12.70 Stoddard, Rachel 20 NJ UN 11/22/2015 
3 2:13.03 Cichowska, Kinga 21 AM UN 11/22/2015 
4 2:13.18 Rodriguez, Melissa 21 MA UN 11/1/2015 
5 2:13.67 Dirrane, Kersten 19 NE UN 11/21/2015 
6 2:13.71 Fernander, Katie 19 AM UN 11/22/2015 
7 2:14.20 Belousova, Anna 19 PV NCAP 10/10/2015 
8 2:14.40 Fitzpatrick, Molly 19 NE UN 11/22/2015 
9 2:14.72 Stewart, Mackenzie 21 VA UN 11/22/2015 

10 2:15.63 Stauffer, Abby 18 AM UN 11/22/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 2:07.30 Fogle, Emily 23 IN UN 11/22/2015 
2 2:09.02 Duncan, Abby 22 MV UN 10/16/2015 
3 2:09.70 Ross, Katharine 20 MV UN 11/22/2015 
4 2:11.64 King, Lilly 18 IN UN 11/7/2015 
5 2:12.54 Tucker, Miranda 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 
6 2:13.20 Vargo, Taylor 20 OH UN 11/22/2015 
7 2:13.56 Strathman, Madison 18 AR UN 11/21/2015 
8 2:14.20 Pierce, Natalie 19 MI UN 10/16/2015 
9 2:14.57 Kopas, Emily 19 MI UN 11/1/2015 

10 2:14.61 Roberts, Kasey 19 IA UN 11/22/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 2:08.30 Gonzalez Medina, Esther 20 GU UN 11/21/2015 
2 2:08.63 Cottrell, Andee 20 KY UN 10/16/2015 
3 2:09.10 Galat, Bethany 20 GU UN 11/21/2015 
4 2:10.62 Brumbaum, Kayla 21 NC UN 11/21/2015 
5 2:10.97 Caneta, Jorie 19 GU UN 11/21/2015 
6 2:11.21 Cox, Madisyn 20 ST UN 11/6/2015 
7 2:11.67 Bradford-Feldman, Rachael 18 KY UN 10/16/2015 
8 2:11.92 Lazor, Annie 21 SE UN 11/7/2015 
9 2:11.95 Blood, Bridget 20 SE UN 11/21/2015 

10 2:11.97 Crew, Kendra 20 KY UN 11/22/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 2:07.64 Haase, Sarah 21 PC UN 11/21/2015 
2 2:10.87 Colleou, Stina 22 UT UN 11/21/2015 
3 2:11.24 Wetterstrom, Presley 21 SN UN 11/22/2015 
4 2:12.55 Schanz, Emma 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
5 2:12.58 Young, Taylor 20 PC UN 11/21/2015 
6 2:13.48 Schoettmer, Emma 21 AZ UN 11/6/2015 
7 2:13.58 Williams, Kim 18 PN UN 11/21/2015 
8 2:13.68 Grijalva, Ashley 20 AZ UN 11/21/2015 
9 2:13.72 Barksdale, Emma 18 SN UN 11/21/2015 

10 2:14.03 Harutjunjan, Maria 20 WY UN 11/22/2015 
 
 

  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
100 Y FLY 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 51.19 Banic, Madeline 18 VA UN 11/21/2015 
2 52.40 Merrell, Eva 15 CA AZOT 11/7/2015 
3 53.32 Comerford, Mallory 18 KY UN 11/21/2015 
4 53.46 Tetzloff, Aly 18 SE UN 11/7/2015 
5 53.61 Revilak Fonseca, Ana Sofia 18 IN UN 11/21/2015 
6 53.62 Margett, Alexis 16 CA BREA 10/18/2015 
7 53.65 Moseley, Stanzi 17 CC RA 11/7/2015 
8 53.77 Nava, Jessica 15 FG UN 11/6/2015 
9 53.87 Maiocco, Claire 16 FL UN 9/26/2015 
9 53.87 Hamilton, Paige 17 FL UN 11/6/2015 

EASTERN ZONE 
1 51.19 Banic, Madeline 18 VA UN 11/21/2015 
2 54.52 Bullock, Mia 17 NI UN 11/20/2015 
3 54.67 Blake-West, Jessie 17 NE UN 11/14/2015 
4 54.76 Romano, Kristen 16 MR UN 11/20/2015 
5 54.77 Branton, Laura 18 PV UN 11/20/2015 
6 55.29 Johnson, Lauryn 14 MR UN 11/20/2015 
7 55.40 Brown, Megan 18 NE UN 10/16/2015 
8 55.41 Lara, Krystal 17 MR UN 11/7/2015 
9 55.51 Harty, Kaitlin 18 NE UN 11/8/2015 

10 55.63 Gati, Isabella 15 PV NCAP 10/9/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 53.61 Revilak Fonseca, Ana Sofia 18 IN UN 11/21/2015 
2 53.92 Smith, Nicole 18 IN UN 11/21/2015 
3 53.99 Wittmer, Rachel 16 MN UN 11/19/2015 
4 54.45 Posthuma, Dana 18 MW UN 11/21/2015 
5 54.48 Bishop, Haley 18 MV UN 11/21/2015 
6 54.55 Fore, Skylar 16 WI OZ 11/20/2015 
7 54.88 McNamara, Kelly 18 IL UN 10/30/2015 
8 54.93 Siebenaller, Sam 17 WI UN 11/14/2015 
9 55.01 Grunhard, Cailey 17 MV KCSA 11/14/2015 
9 55.01 Hedrick, Samantha 17 IA UN 11/7/2015 

SOUTHERN ZONE 
1 53.32 Comerford, Mallory 18 KY UN 11/21/2015 
2 53.46 Tetzloff, Aly 18 SE UN 11/7/2015 
3 53.77 Nava, Jessica 15 FG UN 11/6/2015 
4 53.87 Hamilton, Paige 17 FL UN 11/6/2015 
4 53.87 Maiocco, Claire 16 FL UN 9/26/2015 
6 54.04 Dressel, Sherridon 17 FL UN 11/7/2015 
7 54.28 McInerny, Haley 18 GA UN 11/21/2015 
8 54.60 Jean, Maddie 18 FL UN 11/14/2015 
8 54.60 Baldari, Alessandra 15 FG UN 11/6/2015 

10 54.63 Vasiloff, Katherine 16 FL UN 11/7/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 52.40 Merrell, Eva 15 CA AZOT 11/7/2015 
2 53.62 Margett, Alexis 16 CA BREA 10/18/2015 
3 53.65 Moseley, Stanzi 17 CC RA 11/7/2015 
4 53.97 McLaughlin, Katie 18 PC UN 10/30/2015 
5 54.27 Okada, Amy 17 CA RYL 11/7/2015 
6 54.40 Carlton, Emma 15 PN UN 11/5/2015 
7 54.42 Wierzbicki, Jessica 15 IE UN 11/13/2015 
8 54.74 Sanchez, Catherine 17 CA CAA 11/7/2015 
9 54.88 Isleta, Chloe 17 PC PASA 11/8/2015 

10 54.94 Maynard, Paige 18 SN UN 11/20/2015 

 
OPEN 

100 Y FLY 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 51.19 Banic, Madeline 18 VA UN 11/21/2015 
2 51.51 Worrell, Kelsi 21 KY UN 10/16/2015 
3 51.68 Gastaldello, Beryl 20 GU UN 11/20/2015 
4 51.71 Hu, Janet 19 PV UN 11/20/2015 
5 52.00 Engel, Lindsey 19 PC UN 11/20/2015 
6 52.03 Hinds, Natalie 21 FL UN 11/21/2015 
7 52.35 Gibson, Sarah 20 GU UN 11/20/2015 
8 52.40 Merrell, Eva 15 CA AZOT 11/7/2015 
9 52.47 Kopcso, Kara 20 LA UN 11/20/2015 

10 52.60 Erasmus, Marne 20 NT UN 10/16/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 51.19 Banic, Madeline 18 VA UN 11/21/2015 
2 51.71 Hu, Janet 19 PV UN 11/20/2015 
3 53.05 Gruber, Maggie 20 VA UN 11/21/2015 
4 53.62 Kwok, Joyce 21 MR UN 11/21/2015 
5 54.09 Jones, Kaitlyn 21 VA UN 11/1/2015 
6 54.41 McTaggart, Caroline 19 PV UN 11/20/2015 
7 54.45 Hirschi, Sydney 20 CT UN 11/20/2015 
8 54.52 Bullock, Mia 17 NI UN 11/20/2015 
9 54.57 Kendall, Amanda 24 PV MAKO 10/17/2015 

10 54.67 Blake-West, Jessie 17 NE UN 11/14/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 53.10 Li, Liz 20 OH UN 11/21/2015 
2 53.14 Galletti, Catherine 21 IN UN 11/21/2015 
3 53.28 Saiz, Hannah 24 WI SSTY 10/11/2015 
4 53.44 Dalesandro, Gia 20 IN UN 11/7/2015 
5 53.51 Burnett, Natalie 20 AR UN 11/20/2015 
6 53.61 Revilak Fonseca, Ana Sofia 18 IN UN 11/21/2015 
7 53.62 Collura, Taryn 22 MW UN 11/21/2015 
8 53.92 Smith, Nicole 18 IN UN 11/21/2015 
9 53.96 Lim, Meagan 19 IN UN 11/21/2015 

10 53.99 Wittmer, Rachel 16 MN UN 11/19/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 51.51 Worrell, Kelsi 21 KY UN 10/16/2015 
2 51.68 Gastaldello, Beryl 20 GU UN 11/20/2015 
3 52.03 Hinds, Natalie 21 FL UN 11/21/2015 
4 52.35 Gibson, Sarah 20 GU UN 11/20/2015 
5 52.47 Kopcso, Kara 20 LA UN 11/20/2015 
6 52.60 Erasmus, Marne 20 NT UN 10/16/2015 
7 52.85 Moffitt, Hellen 20 NC UN 10/30/2015 
8 53.17 Rusch, Maddie 20 NC UN 11/20/2015 
9 53.21 Goldman, Leah 20 NC UN 11/20/2015 

10 53.32 Comerford, Mallory 18 KY UN 11/21/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 52.00 Engel, Lindsey 19 PC UN 11/20/2015 
2 52.40 Merrell, Eva 15 CA AZOT 11/7/2015 
3 52.66 Thomas, Noemie 19 PC UN 10/30/2015 
4 52.99 Aoyama, Brittany 20 SR UN 11/20/2015 
5 53.20 Grover, Katie 19 CA UN 11/20/2015 
6 53.25 Harrison, Summer 19 SI UN 11/20/2015 
7 53.62 Margett, Alexis 16 CA BREA 10/18/2015 
8 53.65 Moseley, Stanzi 17 CC RA 11/7/2015 
9 53.71 Lennert, Dori 22 NM UN 11/20/2015 

10 53.73 Howe, Ally 19 PC UN 11/20/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
200 Y FLY 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 1:53.34 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:57.54 Smith, Nicole 18 IN UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:58.28 Nero, Bailey 18 SE UN 11/7/2015 
4 1:58.96 Delgado, Marissa 18 OH UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:59.05 Futscher, Tiffany 18 GU UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:59.13 Lowe, Carley 16 FL HIGH 11/14/2015 
7 1:59.28 Kukurugya, Hannah 17 IN CPSC 11/8/2015 
8 1:59.29 Garcia, Gianna 17 PC UN 11/8/2015 
9 1:59.50 McInerny, Haley 18 GA UN 11/22/2015 

10 1:59.51 Spilman, Emma 18 FL UN 11/22/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:59.71 Branton, Laura 18 PV UN 11/21/2015 
2 2:01.25 Dickinson, Callie 16 VA TIDE 11/15/2015 
3 2:02.06 Swensen, Astrid 18 NE UN 10/31/2015 
4 2:02.07 Rongione, Isabella 16 PV NCAP 11/7/2015 
5 2:02.09 Heilbrun, Carrie 18 PV UN 11/21/2015 
6 2:02.35 Oceguera, Mariajose 18 MR UN 11/22/2015 
7 2:02.55 Wolff, Veronica 18 PV FISH 11/15/2015 
8 2:02.93 Rogers, Leah 18 PV UN 11/22/2015 
8 2:02.93 Dubroff, Lily 18 MA UN 11/6/2015 

10 2:03.00 Szekely, Allie 17 MA CBST 11/7/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:57.54 Smith, Nicole 18 IN UN 11/22/2015 
2 1:58.96 Delgado, Marissa 18 OH UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:59.28 Kukurugya, Hannah 17 IN CPSC 11/8/2015 
4 2:00.48 Wright, Maddie 18 MI UN 11/6/2015 
5 2:00.63 Norris, Cara 18 OH UN 11/22/2015 
6 2:00.97 Drake, Kelsey 17 IA LMST 11/7/2015 
7 2:01.11 Burchill, Veronica 18 IN CSC 11/8/2015 
8 2:01.19 Kitchel, Taite 18 IN UN 11/22/2015 
9 2:01.69 Bishop, Haley 18 MV UN 11/22/2015 

10 2:01.95 Posthuma, Dana 18 MW UN 11/22/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:58.28 Nero, Bailey 18 SE UN 11/7/2015 
2 1:59.05 Futscher, Tiffany 18 GU UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:59.13 Lowe, Carley 16 FL HIGH 11/14/2015 
4 1:59.50 McInerny, Haley 18 GA UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:59.51 Spilman, Emma 18 FL UN 11/22/2015 
6 1:59.56 Nava, Jessica 15 FG PCS 11/20/2015 
7 1:59.79 McCullagh, Nora 18 ST UN 11/13/2015 
8 2:00.11 Buscher, Alexandra 17 GU UN 11/21/2015 
9 2:00.74 Valls, Kyla 17 FG MS 11/20/2015 

10 2:01.52 Carter, Olivia 15 NC TAC 11/8/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:53.34 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:59.29 Garcia, Gianna 17 PC UN 11/8/2015 
3 1:59.71 Henig, Isabelle 15 PC PASA 11/7/2015 
4 2:00.08 Anderson, Jordan 18 SN UN 11/21/2015 
5 2:00.11 Sanchez, Catherine 17 CA CAA 11/8/2015 
6 2:00.20 Okada, Amy 17 CA RYL 11/8/2015 
7 2:00.36 Box, Julia 18 CO UN 11/22/2015 
8 2:00.52 Maynard, Paige 18 SN UN 11/21/2015 
9 2:00.78 Margett, Alexis 16 CA BREA 10/17/2015 

10 2:00.96 Pearson, Josie 18 CO UN 11/22/2015 

 
OPEN 

200 Y FLY 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 1:53.34 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:55.50 Kopcso, Kara 20 LA UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:56.14 Paez, Isabella 20 NC UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:56.64 Tarazona, Noelle 22 CA UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:56.85 Flickinger, Hali 21 GA UN 10/10/2015 
6 1:56.87 Cefal, Michelle 20 OR UN 11/20/2015 
7 1:57.02 Engel, Lindsey 19 PC UN 11/21/2015 
8 1:57.18 Kiss, Dora 21 MV UN 11/22/2015 
9 1:57.20 Brady, Sharli 19 MV UN 11/22/2015 

10 1:57.25 Grover, Katie 19 CA UN 11/21/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:58.44 Gruber, Maggie 20 VA UN 11/22/2015 
2 1:58.47 Polaha, Megan 20 MA UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:58.51 Hirschi, Sydney 20 CT UN 11/21/2015 
4 1:58.57 Nothnagle, Sophie 20 NI UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:58.79 Marrkand, Jen 19 NE UN 10/31/2015 
6 1:59.38 Jones, Kaitlyn 21 VA UN 10/31/2015 
7 1:59.71 Nunn, Emma 21 VA UN 11/6/2015 
7 1:59.71 Branton, Laura 18 PV UN 11/21/2015 
9 2:00.12 Pfaff, Morgan 21 NJ UN 11/22/2015 

10 2:00.43 Kwok, Joyce 21 MR UN 11/22/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:57.18 Kiss, Dora 21 MV UN 11/22/2015 
2 1:57.20 Brady, Sharli 19 MV UN 11/22/2015 
3 1:57.54 Smith, Nicole 18 IN UN 11/22/2015 
4 1:57.61 Saiz, Hannah 24 WI SSTY 10/10/2015 
5 1:57.89 Dalesandro, Gia 20 IN UN 11/7/2015 
6 1:58.45 Rawson, Emmy 19 IN UN 11/22/2015 
7 1:58.51 Bopp, Amy 20 OH UN 11/22/2015 
8 1:58.96 Delgado, Marissa 18 OH UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:59.06 Lim, Meagan 19 IN UN 11/22/2015 

10 1:59.28 Kukurugya, Hannah 17 IN CPSC 11/8/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:55.50 Kopcso, Kara 20 LA UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:56.14 Paez, Isabella 20 NC UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:56.85 Flickinger, Hali 21 GA UN 10/10/2015 
4 1:57.40 Houck, Abbie 20 KY UN 11/22/2015 
5 1:57.50 Gibson, Sarah 20 GU UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:57.64 Koucheki, Sarah 20 NC UN 11/6/2015 
7 1:58.00 Lundstrom, Heather 21 SE UN 11/22/2015 
8 1:58.28 Nero, Bailey 18 SE UN 11/7/2015 
9 1:58.56 Katz, Taylor 21 FL UN 11/22/2015 

10 1:58.66 Stewart, Kylie 19 GA UN 11/13/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:53.34 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/21/2015 
2 1:56.64 Tarazona, Noelle 22 CA UN 11/21/2015 
3 1:56.87 Cefal, Michelle 20 OR UN 11/20/2015 
4 1:57.02 Engel, Lindsey 19 PC UN 11/21/2015 
5 1:57.25 Grover, Katie 19 CA UN 11/21/2015 
6 1:58.01 Harrison, Summer 19 SI UN 11/21/2015 
7 1:58.64 Naze, Kelly 21 PC UN 10/30/2015 
8 1:58.84 Quinn, Anna 19 CA UN 11/21/2015 
9 1:58.97 Upshaw, Arlyn 21 CA UN 11/21/2015 

10 1:59.06 Halsted, Tara 20 PC UN 11/21/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
200 Y I.M. 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 1:54.53 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
2 1:56.66 Ledecky, Katie 18 PV NCAP 11/7/2015 
3 1:57.20 Haughey, Siobhan 18 US UN 10/31/2015 
4 1:57.74 Pickrem, Sydney 18 GU UN 11/19/2015 
5 1:58.16 Drabot, Katie 18 WI OZ 11/20/2015 
6 1:58.19 Bradford-Feldman, Rachael 18 KY UN 11/20/2015 
7 1:58.45 Aroesty, Margaret 16 MR UN 11/20/2015 
8 1:58.58 Burns, Hannah 18 FL UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:59.04 Barksdale, Emma 18 SN UN 11/19/2015 

10 1:59.69 Schanz, Emma 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:56.66 Ledecky, Katie 18 PV NCAP 11/7/2015 
2 1:58.45 Aroesty, Margaret 16 MR UN 11/20/2015 
3 2:00.76 Bayer, Cassidy 16 PV NCAP 10/10/2015 
4 2:01.37 Brown, Megan 18 NE UN 10/16/2015 
5 2:01.91 Egan, Meghan 17 CT UN 11/18/2015 
6 2:02.25 Samson, Julia 17 AD UN 11/20/2015 
7 2:02.62 Wanner, Caroline 18 VA UN 11/19/2015 
8 2:02.83 Zhang, Emily 18 PV UN 11/20/2015 
9 2:02.85 Stauffer, Abby 18 AM UN 11/20/2015 

10 2:03.52 Slaughter, Phoebe 17 CT UN 11/18/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:58.16 Drabot, Katie 18 WI OZ 11/20/2015 
2 2:01.00 Preiss, Madison 17 MN UN 11/19/2015 
3 2:01.61 Dahlgren, Kylie 18 MN UN 11/20/2015 
4 2:01.69 Wheeler, Kaitlynn 14 IL SPY 11/7/2015 
5 2:01.93 Pfeifer, Evie 16 OZ UN 11/21/2015 
6 2:02.28 Strathman, Madison 18 AR UN 11/19/2015 
7 2:02.68 Angell, Sydney 18 AR UN 11/19/2015 
8 2:02.71 Kitchel, Taite 18 IN UN 11/20/2015 
9 2:02.81 Delgado, Marissa 18 OH UN 11/19/2015 

10 2:03.11 Tucker, Miranda 18 IN UN 10/30/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:57.74 Pickrem, Sydney 18 GU UN 11/19/2015 
2 1:58.19 Bradford-Feldman, Rachael 18 KY UN 11/20/2015 
3 1:58.58 Burns, Hannah 18 FL UN 11/20/2015 
4 2:00.39 Rockway, Christin 15 FL UN 11/6/2015 
5 2:00.40 Golding, Kathleen 15 FG UN 11/14/2015 
6 2:00.77 Kendzior, Alina 17 KY UN 11/20/2015 
7 2:00.98 Fertel, Kelly 17 FG UN 11/7/2015 
8 2:01.77 White, Caroline 17 FL UN 11/6/2015 
9 2:01.82 Poole, Julia 16 NC TAC 11/8/2015 

10 2:02.36 Faulconer, Savanna 17 SC UN 10/17/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:54.53 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
2 1:57.20 Haughey, Siobhan 18 US UN 10/31/2015 
3 1:59.04 Barksdale, Emma 18 SN UN 11/19/2015 
4 1:59.69 Schanz, Emma 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
5 1:59.96 Richter, Abby 16 CA BCH 11/7/2015 
6 2:00.72 Williams, Kim 18 PN UN 11/19/2015 
7 2:01.49 Krolikowski, Kate 16 CA AZOT 11/6/2015 
8 2:02.57 Margett, Alexis 16 CA BREA 10/18/2015 
9 2:02.72 Okada, Amy 17 CA RYL 11/6/2015 

10 2:02.82 Bilquist, Amy 18 PC UN 10/30/2015 

 
OPEN 

200 Y I.M. 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 1:54.53 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
2 1:55.22 Galat, Bethany 20 GU UN 11/19/2015 
3 1:56.53 Zevnik, Alexia 21 NC UN 11/19/2015 
4 1:56.55 Kopcso, Kara 20 LA UN 11/19/2015 
5 1:56.66 Ledecky, Katie 18 PV NCAP 11/7/2015 
6 1:56.75 Worrell, Kelsi 21 KY UN 11/20/2015 
7 1:57.20 Haughey, Siobhan 18 US UN 10/31/2015 
8 1:57.40 Bratton, Lisa 19 GU UN 11/19/2015 
9 1:57.54 Driscoll, Lauren 22 SE UN 11/20/2015 

10 1:57.72 Ross, Katharine 20 MV UN 11/20/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 1:56.66 Ledecky, Katie 18 PV NCAP 11/7/2015 
2 1:58.45 Aroesty, Margaret 16 MR UN 11/20/2015 
3 1:59.11 Bartholomew, Courtney 21 VA UN 10/31/2015 
4 1:59.37 Donnelly, Fiona 20 VA UN 11/20/2015 
5 2:00.36 Barber, Lauren 19 AM UN 11/20/2015 
6 2:00.76 Bayer, Cassidy 16 PV NCAP 10/10/2015 
7 2:00.83 Pfaff, Morgan 21 NJ UN 11/20/2015 
8 2:01.37 Brown, Megan 18 NE UN 10/16/2015 
9 2:01.68 Marrkand, Jen 19 NE UN 10/31/2015 

10 2:01.74 Jones, Kaitlyn 21 VA UN 10/31/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 1:57.72 Ross, Katharine 20 MV UN 11/20/2015 
2 1:58.16 Drabot, Katie 18 WI OZ 11/20/2015 
3 1:58.88 Tatlow, Chelsea 20 AR UN 11/19/2015 
4 1:59.10 Duncan, Abby 22 MV UN 11/20/2015 
5 1:59.54 Brady, Sharli 19 MV UN 11/20/2015 
6 1:59.91 Bailey, Meg 19 OH UN 11/20/2015 
7 2:00.43 Hannam, Chloe 19 AR UN 11/19/2015 
8 2:00.88 Smiddy, Clara 19 MI UN 10/31/2015 
9 2:01.00 Preiss, Madison 17 MN UN 11/19/2015 

10 2:01.14 Soderberg, Mary Margaret 20 AR UN 11/19/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 1:55.22 Galat, Bethany 20 GU UN 11/19/2015 
2 1:56.53 Zevnik, Alexia 21 NC UN 11/19/2015 
3 1:56.55 Kopcso, Kara 20 LA UN 11/19/2015 
4 1:56.75 Worrell, Kelsi 21 KY UN 11/20/2015 
5 1:57.40 Bratton, Lisa 19 GU UN 11/19/2015 
6 1:57.54 Driscoll, Lauren 22 SE UN 11/20/2015 
7 1:57.74 Pickrem, Sydney 18 GU UN 11/19/2015 
8 1:58.14 Linn, Ashlee 22 FL UN 11/20/2015 
9 1:58.19 Bradford-Feldman, Rachael 18 KY UN 11/20/2015 

10 1:58.22 Cox, Madisyn 20 ST UN 11/6/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 1:54.53 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
2 1:57.20 Haughey, Siobhan 18 US UN 10/31/2015 
3 1:58.86 Howe, Ally 19 PC UN 11/19/2015 
4 1:59.04 Barksdale, Emma 18 SN UN 11/19/2015 
5 1:59.69 Haase, Sarah 21 PC UN 11/19/2015 
5 1:59.69 Schanz, Emma 18 CA UN 11/19/2015 
7 1:59.72 Weidner, Franziska 19 HI UN 11/19/2015 
8 1:59.96 Richter, Abby 16 CA BCH 11/7/2015 
9 2:00.05 Wicks, Sam 21 SR UN 11/19/2015 

10 2:00.34 Carlson, Grace 20 PC UN 11/19/2015 
 
  



USA SWIMMING ZONE TOP TEN 
2015-2016 SHORT COURSE YARD 

 
 

EIGHTEEN AND UNDER 
400 Y I.M. 

 
USA REGISTERED 

1 4:01.04 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
2 4:08.82 Pickrem, Sydney 18 GU UN 11/20/2015 
3 4:09.22 Burns, Hannah 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 
4 4:09.45 Bradford-Feldman, Rachael 18 KY UN 10/16/2015 
5 4:09.82 Brown, Megan 18 NE UN 10/16/2015 
6 4:11.45 Painter, Kathryn 18 KY UN 11/21/2015 
7 4:11.96 Barksdale, Emma 18 SN UN 11/20/2015 
8 4:14.86 Anderson, Jordan 18 SN UN 11/20/2015 
9 4:16.24 Schanz, Emma 18 CA UN 10/16/2015 

10 4:16.61 Ivey, Isabel 14 FL GSC 11/13/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 4:09.82 Brown, Megan 18 NE UN 10/16/2015 
2 4:19.11 Wanner, Caroline 18 VA UN 11/20/2015 
3 4:20.63 Bonnett, Bailey 17 AM KW 11/20/2015 
4 4:21.08 Gormley, Isabel 13 MR AGUA 11/8/2015 
5 4:21.37 Rongione, Isabella 16 PV NCAP 11/8/2015 
6 4:22.91 Sargent, Kay 17 NI VICT 10/16/2015 
7 4:22.97 Cox, Hannah 17 NE UVAC 11/6/2015 
8 4:23.43 Stauffer, Abby 18 AM UN 11/21/2015 
9 4:24.50 Muzzy, Emma 14 VA GATR 11/7/2015 

10 4:25.02 Douglass, Kate 13 MR WEST 11/8/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 4:18.28 Smith, Nicole 18 IN UN 11/21/2015 
2 4:18.81 Dahlgren, Kylie 18 MN UN 11/21/2015 
3 4:19.01 Kukurugya, Hannah 17 IN CPSC 11/6/2015 
4 4:20.83 Dilsaver, Dannie 16 MW GNST 10/17/2015 
5 4:22.28 Livingston, Berkeley 14 MW LSS 11/6/2015 
6 4:23.54 Hynes, Haley 17 MV UN 11/6/2015 
7 4:24.49 Wheeler, Kaitlynn 14 IL SPY 11/20/2015 
8 4:24.67 Burchill, Sammie 16 IN CSC 10/10/2015 
9 4:24.89 Vargo, Kerrigan 18 LE UN 11/21/2015 

10 4:25.63 Drozda, Shelly 18 IN UN 10/17/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 4:08.82 Pickrem, Sydney 18 GU UN 11/20/2015 
2 4:09.22 Burns, Hannah 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 
3 4:09.45 Bradford-Feldman, Rachael 18 KY UN 10/16/2015 
4 4:11.45 Painter, Kathryn 18 KY UN 11/21/2015 
5 4:16.61 Ivey, Isabel 14 FL GSC 11/13/2015 
6 4:18.07 Forde, Brooke 16 KY LAK 11/6/2015 
7 4:18.10 Lowe, Carley 16 FL HIGH 11/13/2015 
8 4:19.84 Nero, Bailey 18 SE UN 10/9/2015 
9 4:20.18 Pozder, Ana 15 NC TAC 11/7/2015 

10 4:20.43 Poole, Julia 16 NC TAC 11/7/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 4:01.04 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
2 4:11.96 Barksdale, Emma 18 SN UN 11/20/2015 
3 4:14.86 Anderson, Jordan 18 SN UN 11/20/2015 
4 4:16.24 Schanz, Emma 18 CA UN 10/16/2015 
5 4:16.88 Richter, Abby 16 CA BCH 11/5/2015 
6 4:18.09 Pearson, Josie 18 CO UN 11/21/2015 
7 4:20.24 Meyer, Mckenna 17 PC RENO 11/5/2015 
8 4:20.67 Isleta, Chloe 17 PC PASA 11/7/2015 
9 4:21.16 Kinsey, Halladay 15 SN DART 11/6/2015 

10 4:21.66 Laughlin, Solie 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 

 
OPEN 

400 Y I.M. 
 

USA REGISTERED 
1 4:01.04 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
2 4:04.06 Galat, Bethany 20 GU UN 11/20/2015 
3 4:06.64 Driscoll, Lauren 22 SE UN 11/21/2015 
4 4:07.53 Nonnenberg, Mia 19 SE UN 11/20/2015 
5 4:07.95 Clary, Lindsey 20 OH UN 11/21/2015 
6 4:08.82 Pickrem, Sydney 18 GU UN 11/20/2015 
7 4:08.88 Thielmann, Jessica 21 FL UN 11/21/2015 
8 4:08.92 Bratton, Lisa 19 GU UN 11/20/2015 
9 4:09.22 Burns, Hannah 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 

10 4:09.45 Bradford-Feldman, Rachael 18 KY UN 10/16/2015 
EASTERN ZONE 

1 4:09.82 Brown, Megan 18 NE UN 10/16/2015 
2 4:14.68 Donnelly, Fiona 20 VA UN 11/21/2015 
3 4:15.41 Jones, Kaitlyn 21 VA UN 11/1/2015 
4 4:17.46 Nunn, Emma 22 VA UN 11/20/2015 
5 4:18.91 Polaha, Megan 20 MA UN 11/21/2015 
6 4:18.99 Pfaff, Morgan 21 NJ UN 11/21/2015 
7 4:19.11 Wanner, Caroline 18 VA UN 11/20/2015 
8 4:19.54 Smith, Emma 21 CT UN 11/20/2015 
9 4:19.64 Escobedo, Emily 19 MR UN 11/20/2015 

10 4:20.63 Bonnett, Bailey 17 AM KW 11/20/2015 
CENTRAL ZONE 

1 4:07.95 Clary, Lindsey 20 OH UN 11/21/2015 
2 4:12.63 Brady, Sharli 19 MV UN 11/21/2015 
3 4:12.71 Miller, Chelsie 21 MV UN 11/21/2015 
3 4:12.71 Hannam, Chloe 19 AR UN 11/20/2015 
5 4:15.33 Bailey, Meg 19 OH UN 11/21/2015 
6 4:16.87 Suek, Ellie 20 MV UN 11/21/2015 
7 4:17.54 Soderberg, Mary Margaret 20 AR UN 11/20/2015 
8 4:17.83 Tatlow, Chelsea 20 AR UN 11/20/2015 
9 4:18.28 Smith, Nicole 18 IN UN 11/21/2015 

10 4:18.58 Clarke, Alex 19 IN UN 11/21/2015 
SOUTHERN ZONE 

1 4:04.06 Galat, Bethany 20 GU UN 11/20/2015 
2 4:06.64 Driscoll, Lauren 22 SE UN 11/21/2015 
3 4:07.53 Nonnenberg, Mia 19 SE UN 11/20/2015 
4 4:08.82 Pickrem, Sydney 18 GU UN 11/20/2015 
5 4:08.88 Thielmann, Jessica 21 FL UN 11/21/2015 
6 4:08.92 Bratton, Lisa 19 GU UN 11/20/2015 
7 4:09.22 Burns, Hannah 18 FL UN 11/21/2015 
8 4:09.45 Bradford-Feldman, Rachael 18 KY UN 10/16/2015 
9 4:10.43 Cox, Madisyn 20 ST UN 11/13/2015 

10 4:11.18 Callahan, Colleen 20 SE UN 11/21/2015 
WESTERN ZONE 

1 4:01.04 Eastin, Ella 18 CA UN 11/20/2015 
2 4:11.96 Barksdale, Emma 18 SN UN 11/20/2015 
3 4:14.86 Anderson, Jordan 18 SN UN 11/20/2015 
4 4:16.18 Upshaw, Arlyn 21 CA UN 11/20/2015 
5 4:16.24 Schanz, Emma 18 CA UN 10/16/2015 
6 4:16.88 Richter, Abby 16 CA BCH 11/5/2015 
7 4:17.74 Margetts, Jasmine 19 CA UN 11/21/2015 
8 4:18.09 Pearson, Josie 18 CO UN 11/21/2015 
9 4:19.13 Alanis, Heren 21 CA UN 11/7/2015 

10 4:19.32 Jorgensen, Whitney 20 SN UN 11/20/2015 
 


